
 

 

 

 

 

BULETINUL NOUTĂȚILOR  

 

Lista cărților achiziționate 

 

MAI 2021 



2 

 

 
CUPRINS 

 

 

0 - GENERALITĂȚI ........................................................................................................................... 4 

06 - Organizaţii. Asociaţii. Congrese. Expoziţii ............................................................................. 4 

087.5 - Publicaţii pentru copii ......................................................................................................... 4 

1 - FILOSOFIE .................................................................................................................................. 13 

159.9 - Psihologie .......................................................................................................................... 13 

2 - RELIGIE ....................................................................................................................................... 15 

23/28 - Religie creştină ................................................................................................................. 15 

3 – STIINȚE SOCIALE, ECONOMICE ȘI JURIDICE.................................................................... 16 

316 - Sociologie ............................................................................................................................ 16 

338 - Situaţie economică. Politică economică .............................................................................. 17 

34 - Drept. Legislaţie. Jurisprudenţă ............................................................................................. 17 

37 - Educaţie. Învăţământ. Timp liber ........................................................................................... 18 

39 - Etnografie. Folclor ................................................................................................................. 18 

396 - Feminism. Situaţia femeilor ................................................................................................. 19 

5 – ȘTIINȚE TEORETICE ȘI NATURALE ..................................................................................... 20 

53 - Fizică ...................................................................................................................................... 20 

7 - ARTĂ. ARHITECTURĂ. DISTRACȚII. SPORT....................................................................... 21 

7.0 - Teoria artei. Curente artistice ................................................................................................ 21 

73/76 - Arte plastice. Desen. Arte aplicate .................................................................................... 22 

77 - Fotografie ............................................................................................................................... 25 

78 - Muzică .................................................................................................................................... 26 

791/792 - Arta spectacolului ......................................................................................................... 27 

792 - Teatru. Artă scenică. Reprezentaţii teatrale ......................................................................... 28 

793 - Divertisment ......................................................................................................................... 28 

796/799 - Sport .............................................................................................................................. 28 

8 – LIMBĂ. LINGVISTICĂ. LITERATURĂ .................................................................................. 30 

81 - Lingvistică .............................................................................................................................. 30 

82 - Literatură ................................................................................................................................ 30 

821.111 - Literatură engleză şi de limbă engleză .......................................................................... 30 

821.112.2 - Literatură germană ..................................................................................................... 81 

821.133.1 - Literatură franceză ..................................................................................................... 82 

821.135.1 - Literatură română ....................................................................................................... 82 



3 

 

821.16 - Literaturi slave ................................................................................................................ 83 

9 – GEOGRAFIE. BIOGRAFII. ISTORIE ....................................................................................... 84 

913(498) - Geografia României .................................................................................................... 84 

94(4/9) - Istoria pe ţări individuale ............................................................................................... 84 

INDEX DE NUME ............................................................................................................................ 86 

INDEX DE EDITURI ........................................................................................................................ 98 

INDEX DE SUBIECTE ................................................................................................................... 103 



4 

 

0 - GENERALITĂȚI 

06 - Organizaţii. Asociaţii. Congrese. Expoziţii 

1 - CHIRA, MARIA4 

 

Catalog Patrimonial : Muzeul de Artă Cluj-Napoca / autori: Maria Chira, Livia Drăgoi, 

Alexandra Rus, Elisabeta Ghiurițan ; fotografii: Tamás Szabó, Ioan Bota. - Cluj-Napoca : 

Întreprinderea Poligrafică Cluj, [1976]. 

103 p. : foto. 

069(498-Cluj) Muzeul de artă:7(100)(06) 

Cluj-Napoca 

06/C43 

2 - CRISTU, VIRGINIA 

The Peleş Museum : Sinaia-România  / text by: Virginia Cristu, Carmen Răchiţeanu, Dan Popa. - 

Bucureşti : Arta Grafică, 1972. 

16 p., [80] f. : il. în parte color. 

069.02(498)(084)  728.82(498)(084) 

Peleş, muzeu 

06/C88 

087.5 - Publicaţii pentru copii 

3 - AGEE, JON 

Life on Mars / Jon Agee. - New York : Dial Books for Young Readers, 2017. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-53852-0 

087.5 

08/A27 

4 - CARLE, ERIC 

The very busy spider / Eric Carle. - New York : Philomel Books, 1984. 

24 p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-21166-9 

087.5 

08/C25 

5 - CARLE, ERIC 



5 

 

The Very Hungry Caterpillar / by Eric Carle. - New York : Philomel Books, 1994. 

18 p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-22690-8 

087.5 

08/C25 

6 - COCCA-LEFFLER, MARYANN 

Jack's talent / Maryann Cocca-Leffler. - New York : Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2007. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-374-33681-3 

087.5 

08/C58 

7 - COCCA-LEFFLER, MARYANN 

The belonging tree / Maryann Cocca-Leffler ; illustrated by Kristine A. Lombardi. - New York : 

Henry Holt and Company, 2020. 

[34] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-1-250-30513-8 

087.5 

08/C58 

8 - DACOSTA, BARBARA 

Nighttime ninja / by Barbara DaCosta ; art by Ed Young. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown 

and Company, 2012. 

[34] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-316-20384-5 

087.5 

08/D11 

9 - DEAN, KIMBERLY 

Pete the Cat : crayons Rock! / by Kimberly & James Dean. - New York : Harper, 2020. 

[36] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-06-286855-8 

087.5 

08/D26 

10 - DEAN, KIMBERLY 

Pete the Cat : falling for Autumn / by Kimberly & James Dean. - [New York] : Harper, 2020. 

[24] p., 4 p. pl. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-06-286848-0 

087.5 

08/D26 



6 

 

11 - DEPAOLA, TOMIE 

The art lesson / written and illustrated by Tomie dePaola. - New York : Putnam & Grosset Group, 

1989. 

[32] p. : il. color. - (PaperStar). 

ISBN 978-0-698-11572-9 

087.5 

08/D32 

12 - FALLON, JIMMY 

Everything is mama / Jimmy Fallon ; illustrated by Miguel Ordóñez. - New York : Feiwel and 

Friends, 2017. 

[31] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-250-12584-2 

087.5 

08/F17 

13 - FALLON, JIMMY 

This is baby / Jimmy Fallon ; illustrated by Miguel Ordóñez. - New York : Feiwel and Friends, 

2019. 

[28] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-250-24560-1 

087.5 

08/F17 

14 - FALLON, JIMMY 

Your baby's first word will be Dada / Jimmy Fallon ; illustrated by Miguel Ordóñez. - New 

York : Feiwel and Friends, 2015. 

[31] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-250-00934-0 

087.5 

08/F17 

15 - FERRY, BETH 

Ten rules of the birthday wish / Beth Ferry and Tom Lichtenheld. - New York : G. P. Putnam's 

Sons, 2019. 

[40] p. : il. 

087.5 

08/F42 

16 - FUNK, JOSH 

Dear Dragon / written by Josh Funk ; illustrated by Rodolfo Montalvo. - New York : Viking, 

2016. 



7 

 

[33] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-451-47230-4 

087.5 

08/F97 

17 - FUNK, JOSH 

Where is our library? : a story of patience & fortitude / written by Josh Funk ; illustrated by 

Stevie Lewis. - New York : Henry Holt and Company, 2020. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-250-24140-5 

087.5 

08/F97 

18 - GOOSSENS, RAY 

Mic și mare / text: Ray Goossens și Raoul Cauvin ; ilustrații : LittleBigMachine ; traducere și 

adaptare: Anca Andrei. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2013. 

[20] p. : il. color. - (Musti). 

ISBN 978-606-683-088-1 

087.5  821.133.1(493)-34-93(0.046.6)=135.1 

08/G69 

19 - GOOSSENS, RAY 

Musti este bolnav / text: Ray Goossens și Raoul Cauvin ; ilustrații : LittleBigMachine ; traducere 

și adaptare: Anca Andrei. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2013. 

[20] p. : il. color. - (Musti). 

ISBN 978-606-683-089-8 

087.5  821.133.1(493)-34-93=135.1 

08/G69 

20 - HIGGINS, RYAN T. 

We don't eat our classmates / Ryan T. Higgins. - Los Angeles ; New York : Disney Hyperion, 

2018. 

[40] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-136800355-1 

087.5 

08/H61 

21 - LITWIN, ERIC 

Pete the cat saves Christmas / story by Eric Litwin ; art by James Dean. - New York : Harper, 

2012. 

[36] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-211063-3 



8 

 

087.5 

08/L66 

22 - LITWIN, ERIC 

Pete the cat : rocking in my school shoes / story by Eric Litwin ; created & illustrated by James 

Dean. - New York : Harper, 2011. 

[34] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-191024-1 

087.5 

08/L66 

23 - MACLACHLAN, PATRICIA 

You were the first / by Patricia MacLachlan ; illustrated by Stephanie Graegin. - New York ; 

Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2013. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-316-18533-2 

087.5 

08/M12 

24 - MCANULTY, STACY 

Excellent Ed / by Stacy McAnulty ; illustrated by Julia Sarcone-Roach. - New York : Alfred A. 

Knopf, 2016. 

[25] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-553-51023-2 

087.5 

08/M53 

25 - NABERHAUS, SARVINDER 

Blue Sky, White Stars / written by Sarvinder Naberhaus ; illustrated by Kadir Nelson. - New 

York : Dial Books for Young Readers, 2017. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-8037-3700-6 

087.5 

08/N11 

26 - NUMEROFF, LAURA 

Happy Easter, mouse! / Laura Numeroff ; illstrations by Felicia Bond. - New York : 

Balzer+Bray, 2010. 

[12] f. pl. cartonate : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-694-01422-4 

087.5 

08/N94 



9 

 

27 - PARSLEY, ELISE 

If you ever want to bring a Circus to the Library, Don't! / Elise Parsley ; photo by Abby 

Anderson. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2017. 

[33] p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-37661-7 

087.5 

08/P35 

28 - PARSLEY, ELISE 

If you ever want to bring an alligator to school, don't! / written and illustrated by Elise Parsley. 

- New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2015. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-316-37657-0 

087.5 

08/P35 

29 - PARSLEY, ELISE 

If you want to bring a piano to the beach, don't! / text and illustrations by Elise Parsley. - New 

York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2016. 

[36] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-316-37659-4 

087.5 

08/P35 

30 - PARSLEY, ELISE 

If you want to bring a Pirate to meet Santa, don't! / text and illustrations by Elise Parsley. - 

New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2018. 

[36] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-316-46677-6 

087.5 

08/P35 

31 - PAUL, ANN WHITFORD 

If animals celebrated Christmas / Ann Whitford Paul ; pictures by David Walker. - New York : 

Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2018. 

[25] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-374-30901-5 

087.5 

08/P45 

32 - PAUL, ANN WHITFORD 

If animals kissed good night / Ann Whitford Paul ; pictures by David Walker. - New York : 



10 

 

Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2014. 

[14] f. pl. cartonate : il. 

ISBN 978-0-374-30021-0 

087.5 

08/P45 

33 - PAUL, ANN WHITFORD 

If animals said I love you / Ann Whitford Paul ; pictures by David Walker. - New York : Farrar, 

Straus and Giroux, 2017. 

[25] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-374-30602-1 

087.5 

08/P45 

34 - PAUL, ANN WHITFORD 

If animals went to school / Ann Whitford Paul ; pictures by David Walker. - New York : Farrar, 

Straus and Giroux, 2019. 

[25] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-374-30902-2 

087.5 

08/P45 

35 - PINKNEY, JERRY 

The little mermaid : [adaptation] / reinvention of Hans Christian Andersen's classic tale and 

illustrations by Jerry Pinkney. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2020. 

[44] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-316-44031-8 

087.5  821.113.4-34-93=111(1.04) 

08/P66 

36 - PORTIS, ANTOINETTE 

Best frints in the whole universe / Antoinette Portis. - New York : Roaring Brook Press ; Neal 

Porter Book, 2016. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-62672-136-4 

087.5 

08/P85 

37 - ROSENTHAL, AMY KROUSE 

Cookies : bite-size life lessons / written by Amy Krouse Rosenthal ; illustrated by Jane Dyer. - 

New York : HarperCollins Publishers, 2006. 

[32] p. : il. color. 



11 

 

ISBN 978-0-06-058081-0 

087.5 

08/R75 

38 - ROSENTHAL, AMY KROUSE 

Don't blink! / by Amy Krouse Rosenthal ; illustrated by David Roberts. - New York : Dragonfly 

Books, 2018. 

53 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-593-17569-9 

087.5 

08/R75 

39 - STEAD, PHILIP C. 

A sick day for Amos McGee / written by Philip C. Stead ; ill. by Erin E. Stead. - New York : 

Neal Porter Book ; Roaring Brook Press, 2010. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-1-59643-402-8 

087.5 

08/S81 

40 - TONE, SATOE 

La mulți ani, mama! / text și ilustrații de Satoe Tone ; traducere și adaptare: Cristina Ion. - 

Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2019. 

[28] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-606-683-883-2 

087.5 

08/T75 

41 - TROTTER, STUART 

Ursul Polar și vizita prietenilor din junglă / text și ilustrații de Stuart Trotter ; traducător: 

Teodora Zaharia. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2018. 

[30] p. : il. color. 

Titlul original în limba engleză: Polar White and the "Whoo Hoo" day. 

ISBN 978-606-683-677-7 

087.5 

08/T87 

42 - WEEKS, SARAH 

Mac and Cheese and the perfect plan / by Sarah Weeks ; pictures by Jane Manning. - New York 

: Harper, 2012. 

32 p. : il. color. - (I Can Read!). 

ISBN 978-0-06-117084-3 



12 

 

087.5 

08/W39 

43 - WEEKS, SARAH 

Mac and Cheese / by Sarah Weeks ; Illustrated by Jane Manning. - New York : Harper, 2010. 

32 p. : il. color. - (I Can Read!). 

ISBN 978-0-06-117081-2 

087.5 

08/W39 

44 - WEEKS, SARAH 

Without you / by Sarah Weeks ; illustrated by Suzanne Duranceau. - First edition. - New York : 

Laura Geringer Books, 2003. 

[29] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-06-113998-7 

087.5 

08/W39 

45 - WINFIELD MARTIN, EMILY 

Day dreamers : a journey of imagination / text and Illustrations by Emily Winfield Martin. - New 

York : Random House, 2014. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-385-37670-9 

087.5 

08/W72 

46 - ZUILL, ANDREA 

Wolf camp / Andrea Zuill. - First edition. - New York : Schwartz & Wade Books, 2016. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-553-50912-0 

087.5 

08/Z92 



13 

 

1 - FILOSOFIE 

159.9 - Psihologie 

47 - ARIELY, DAN 

Predictably irrational : the hidden forces that shape our decisions / Dan Ariely. - Revised and 

expanded edition. - New York ; London ; Toronto ; Sydney ; New Delhi ; Auckland : Harper 

Perennial, 2009. 

X, 349 p. 

Bibliography p.339-349. 

ISBN 978-0-06-135324-6 

159.947.2  366.1 

159.9/A78 

48 - BROWN, BRENÉ 

Rising strong / Brené Brown, PhD, LMSW. - New York : Spiegel & Grau, 2015. 

305 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8129-9582-4 

159.9 

159.9/B84 

49 - KAISER, SHANNON 

Adventures for your soul : 21 ways to transform your habits and reach your full potential / 

Shannon Kaiser ; foreword by Kristine Carlson. - New York : Berkley Books, 2015. 

302 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-27823-9 

159.923 

159.9/K17 

50 - LIVINGSTONE, TESSA 

Copilul vremurilor noastre : învățarea timpurie : cum să valorifici potențialul maxim al copilului 

tău / Dr. Tessa Livingstone ; traducere: Felicia Rădulescu. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 

2009. 

224 p. : foto. color. 

Titlul original în limba engleză: Child of our time. 

Index p. 211-223. 

Bibliografie p. 205-209. 

ISBN 978-606-8027-16-6 

159.922.7  37.018.1 

159.9/L69 



14 

 

51 - NOLEN-HOEKSEMA, SUSAN 

Women who think too much : how to break free of overthinking and reclaim your life / Susan 

Nolen-Hoeksema. - New York : St. Martin's Griffin, 2003. 

275 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8050-7525-0 

159.922.1-055.2  159.923-055.2 

159.9/N84 

52 - PINK, DANIEL H. 

When : the scientific secrets of perfect timing / Daniel H. Pink. - New York : Riverhead Books, 

2018. 

258 p. 

Index p. 251-258. 

Bibliografie p. 239-246. 

ISBN 978-0-7352-1062-2 

159.947  159.923.2 

159.9/P66 



15 

 

2 - RELIGIE 

23/28 - Religie creştină 

53 - VIDA-SIMITI, IONUȚ 

Ordinul Sfântul Vasile cel Mare în timpul regimului comunist / Ionuț Vida-Simiti. - Bucureşti 

: Curtea Veche, 2020. 

373, [4] f. foto. 

ISBN 978-606-44-0770-2 

281.95:282(498.4)"19":271 Sfântul Vasile cel Mare(091)  271 Sfantul Vasile cel 

Mare:329.15(498.4)"19" 

România. Transilvania 

28/V56 



16 

 

3 – STIINȚE SOCIALE, ECONOMICE ȘI JURIDICE 

316 - Sociologie 

54 - LELAND, JOHN 

Happiness is a choice you make : lessons from a year among the oldest old / John Leland. - New 

York : Sarah Crichton Books ; Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2019. 

253 p. 

ISBN 978-0-374-53819-4 

316.346.32-053.9(73)  159.922.6 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

316/L43 

55 - SHETTERLY, MARGOT LEE 

Hidden figures : the american dream and the untold story of the black women mathematicians 

who helped win the space race / Margot lee Shetterly. - New York : William Morrow, 2016. 

349 p. 

Note p. 273-318. 

Index p. 329-346. 

Bibliografie p. 319-328. 

ISBN 978-0-06-236360-2 

316.344.34(73)-055.2:378.2  572.2-055.2(73) 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

316/S52 

56 - WILKERSON, ISABEL 

Caste : the origins of our discontes / Isabel Wilkerson. - New York : Random House, [2020]. 

xvii, 476 p. 

Note p. 397-441. 

Index p. 455-476. 

Bibliografie p. 443-453. 

ISBN 978-0-593-23025-1 

316.343(100)(091)  316.347  323.118/.15  572.026/.028 

316/W69 

57 - ZIMBARDO, PHILIP G. 

The Lucifer effect : understanding how good people turn evil / Philip Zimbardo. - New York : 

Random House, 2008. 

552 p. : foto., fig. 

Index p. 535-551. 



17 

 

ISBN 978-0-8129-7444-7 

316.6  159.922.2  111.84:159.9 

316/Z66 

338 - Situaţie economică. Politică economică 

58 - CARREYROU, JOHN 

Bad blood : secrets and lies in a Silicon Valley Startup / John Carreyrou. - New York : Alfred A. 

Knopf, 2019. 

x, 342 p. 

Note p. 305-324. 

Index p. 325-339. 

ISBN 978-1-5247-3165-6 

338.121(73)  330.342.14(73) 

338/C26 

34 - Drept. Legislaţie. Jurisprudenţă 

59 - CULLEN, DAVE 

Parkland : birth of a movement / Dave Cullen. - New York : Harper, 2019. 

387 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-288294-3 

343.917:373(73-Parkland)"2018" 

Liceul Marjory Stoneman Douglas 

Parkland. Statele Unite ale Americii 

34/C94 

60 - MCNAMARA, MICHELLE 

I'll be gone in the dark : one women's obsessive search for the Golden State Killer / Michelle 

McNamara ; introduction by Gillian Flynn ; afterword by Patton Oswalt. - New York : Harper ; 

Perennial, 2019. 

XVI, 345 p., [16] p. foto. : facs., foto., h., portr. în parte color. 

Appendix p. 331-344. 

ISBN 978-0-06-231979-1 

343.9(73)  343.15(73) 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

34/M53 

61 - THOMPSON, HEATHER ANN 



18 

 

Blood in the water : the Attica prison uprising of 1971 and its lergacy / Heather Ann Thompson. - 

New York : Pantheon Books, 2016. 

xvii,724 p. : foto., tab. 

ISBN 978-0-375-42322-2 

343.819(73-Attica Prison)"1971"  316.37(73-Attica Prison)"1971" 

Attica Prison 

Statele Unite ale Americii. Attica 

34/T57 

37 - Educaţie. Învăţământ. Timp liber 

62 - NISTOR, COSTANȚA 

Fantezii florale : ghid metodologic pentru opțional / Constanța Nistor și Daniela Coman ; 

colaboratori: Tatiana Toader, Eugenia Stanciu, Elena Bold și Fănica Vasiliu ; referent științific și 

pref.: prof. Dumitru Maxim. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2009. 

82 p. : foto., il. color. 

ISBN 978-606-8027-38-8 

373.3:371.381  371.214.19  689(036)(084)  745.5(036) 

37/N78 

39 - Etnografie. Folclor 

63 - Centre national du costume de scène. - Moulins/Franţa : [s.n.], [s.a.]. 

64 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-2-9538238-0-6 

391(44)(091)(084) 

Franţa 

39/C34 

64 - JENKYN JONES, SUE 

Le stylisme : guide des métiers / Sue Jenkyn Jones. - Paris : Pyramid Books, 2005. 

239 p. : foto. 

ISBN 2-910565-92-0 

391 

39/J46 

65 - ROSENTHAL, AMY KROUSE 

Encyclopedia of an ordinary life / Amy Krouse Rosenthal ; illustrations by Jeffrey Middleton. - 

New York : Three Rivers Press, 2005. 



19 

 

225 p. : facs., il. 

ISBN 978-1-400-08046-5 

394(031) 

39/R75 

396 - Feminism. Situaţia femeilor 

66 - MARKEL, MICHELLE 

Brave girl : Clara and the shirtwaist makers' strike of 1909 / written by Michelle Markel ; 

illustrated by Melissa Sweet. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2013. 

[31] p. : il. 

Bibliography p. 31. 

ISBN 978-0-06-180442-7 

396:677  929 Lemlich, Clara 

Lemlich, Clara 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

396/M33 



20 

 

5 – ȘTIINȚE TEORETICE ȘI NATURALE 

53 - Fizică 

67 - RUSCH, ELIZABETH 

Electrical Wizard : how Nikola Tesla lit up the world / Elizabeth Rusch ; illustrated by Oliver 

Dominguez. - New York : Candlewick Press, 2013. 

[38] p. : il. 

Select bibliography & Further Reading p. 38.. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-5855-7 

537.3  087.5 

Tesla, Nikola, 1856-1943 

53/R94 



21 

 

7 - ARTĂ. ARHITECTURĂ. DISTRACȚII. SPORT 

7.0 - Teoria artei. Curente artistice 

68 - Anthologie des écrits de Pierre Klossowski sur l'art / Catherine Grenier, Bernard Blistène, 

Claude Ritschard,... - Paris : La Différence, 1990. 

289 p. : il. în parte color. 

Bibliografie p.275-281. 

ISBN 2-7291-0584-0 

7.01:82-822  7.036:74(4)(084)  7.036:75(4)(084) 

Klossowski, Pierre 

7.01/K57 

69 - CHALUMEAU, JEAN-LUC 

La nouvelle figuration : une histoire, de 1953 à nos jours : figuration narrative, jeune peinture, 

figuration critique / Jean-Luc Chalumeau. - Paris : Cercle d'Art, 2003. 

224 p. : il. în parte color. 

Index p. 220-222. 

ISBN (10) 2-7022-0698-0, ISBN (13) 978-2702206980 

7.036(44)"20"(084)(091) 

7.01/C38 

70 - HEBEY, JEAN BERNARD 

Esthétique domestique : les arts ménagers 1920-1970 / Jean Bernard Hebey ; collection Jean 

Bernard Hebey avec la collaboration d'Alain Ménard ; documentaliste Jérémie L'Hostis ; 

photographies de Christophe Fillioux. - Milan : 5 Continets, 2002. 

360 p. : il. alb-negru și color. 

Note p. 333-359. 

7.01:111.852(084)  645"20"(084) 

7.01/H42 

71 - SEELING, CHARLOTTE 

La mode : au siècle des créateurs : 1900-1999 / Charlotte Seeling ; direction de publication: Peter 

Feierbend ; traduction de l'allemand: Sabine Wyckaert, Odile Demange, Annick de Scriba, Chatrine 

Vacherat. - Cologne [Köln ] : Könemann, 2000. 

655 p. : foto. în parte color. 

Index p. 640-647. 

ISBN 3-8290-2981-0 

7.05:391(100)"20" 

7/S40 



22 

 

73/76 - Arte plastice. Desen. Arte aplicate 

72 - 15 Artiste ale plasticei sovietice : 24 reproduceri in heliogravură. - [s.l.] : Cartea Rusă, [s.a.]. 

16 p. 

73/76(470) 

Rusia 

73/C50 

73 - Andrei Rublev : [album] / compiled and introduced by Vladimir Plugin ; translated from the 

russian by Thomas Crane and Margarita Latsinova ; designed by Viacheslav Bakhtin. - Leningrad : 

Aurora Art Publishers, 1987. 

10 p., [30] f. : il. - (Masters of world painting). 

75(470)(084) 

Rubliov, Andrei, c. 1360 - c. 1430 

Rusia 

75/R88 

74 - Icoana noilor martiri ai Pământului Românesc : mărturisitori români din secolul XX / foto: 

Marius Caraman, Romeo Mărăndici, Marian Radu, Doru Vântu. - Bacău : Bonifaciu, 2009. 

199 p. : foto. 

745.04(084):281.95(084) 

România 

745/I-33 

75 - ABEL, JESSICA 

Drawing words & writing pictures : making comics : manga, graphic novels, and beyond / 

Jessica Abel & Matt Madden. - New York ; London : First Second, 2008. 

XXI, 282 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-59643-131-7 

741.5.02 

74/A12 

76 - BOURDELLE, ÉMILE ANTOINE 

Antoine Bourdelle (1861-1929), passeur de la modernité : Bucarest-Paris une amitié franco-

roumaine = Antoine Bourdelle (1861-1929), vector al modernității : București-Paris, o prietenie 

franco-română. - Bucureşti : Muzeul de Artă Bucureşti, 2006. 

278 p. : foto. 

Expoziția a fost organizată de Muzeul Bourdelle și Muzeul Național de Artă al Romîniei.. 

Bibliografie p. 277. 

ISBN ISBN (10) 973-87444-9-0, ISBN ISBN (13) 978-973-87444-9-3 

730(44) Bourdelle, Émile Antoine(084)  929 Bourdelle, Émile Antoine 

Bourdelle, Émile Antoine, 1861-1929 



23 

 

Franţa 

730/B74 

77 - BRUNHAMMER, YVONNE 

Le mobilier français : 1930-1960 / Yvonne Brunhammer. - Paris : Massin, 1997. 

165 p. : il. în parte color. 

Chronologies p. 14-16. 

Bibliografie p. 165. 

ISBN (10) 2-7072-0299-1, ISBN (13) 9782707202994 

749(44)"20"(084)  645.4(084) 

Franţa 

749/B85 

78 - COROT, JEAN-BAPTISTE CAMILLE 

Camille Corot : l'exposition du Grand Palais. - [Paris] : [s.n.], 1996. 

74 p. : il. 

Bibliografie p. 73. 

75(44) 

Franţa 

75/C71 

79 - CRAFT, JERRY 

Class act : [roman de benzi desenate] / Jerry Craft. - New York : Quill Tree Books ; Harper Alley, 

2020. 

249 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-288550-0 

741.5  087.5 

74/C81 

80 - CRAFT, JERRY 

New kid : [roman de benzi desenate] / Jerry Craft. - New York : Harper, 2019. 

250 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-269119-4 

741.5(73)  821.111(73)-31-93 

74/C81 

81 - DRUDI, ELISABETTA 

Figure drawing for fashion design / Elisabetta Drudi, Tiziana Paci. - Amsterdam : The Pepin 

Press, [s.a.]. 

216 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-90-5496-080-5 

741  391 



24 

 

74/D85 

82 - LE NORMAND-ROMAIN, ANTOINETTE 

Rodin : tout l'art : monographie / Antoinette Le Normand-Romain. - Paris : Flammarion, 1997. 

160 p. : foto. 

ISBN 2-08-010-2273-8 

73(44)"1840/1917" Rodin, Auguste  929 Rodin, Auguste 

Rodin, Auguste, 1840-1917 

730/R64 

83 - LEWIS, JOHN 

March : book two : [comic book novel] / John Lewis, Andrew Aydin, Nate Powell. - Marietta 

(Georgia, Statele Unite) : Top Shelf Productions, 2015. 

187 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-1-60309-400-9 

741.5  347.91(73) 

74/L56 

84 - MALET, ROSA MARIA 

Joan Miró / Rosa Maria Malet ; traduction francaise: Joëlle Guyot et Robert Marrast. - Paris : 

Éditions Albin Michel, 1983. 

128 p. : il. - (Les Grands Maitres De L'Art Contemporain). 

Bibliografie p. 31. 

ISBN 2-226-01857-3 

75(460) Miró, Joan(084)(092)  929 Miró, Joan 

Miró, Joan, 1893-1983 

75/M78 

85 - MILLER-VERGHY, MARGĂRITA 

Vechi motive decorative românești = Motifs anciens de décoration-roumaine / Margărita Miller-

Verghy ; ediție critică de I. Oprișan ; traducere în limba franceză a aparatului critic: Ileana Busuioc. 

- Bucureşti : Vestala, 2007. 

336 p. : il. color. 

Bibliografie p. 214-215. 

ISBN 978-973-120-030-9 

745(498)(084)  398(498)(084) 

România 

745/M73 

86 - OLARU, OANA 

BiblioPinacoteca : [album] / Oana Olaru, Bianca Osnaga, Monica Andriesei. - Braşov : [s.n.], 

2014. 



25 

 

184 p. : foto. 

Antetitlu: Consiliul Județean Brașov. Biblioteca Județeană ”George Barițiu” Brașov.. 

Bibliografie p. 2. 

ISBN 978-973-0-17548-6 

73/76 

Braşov 

73/O-39 

77 - Fotografie 

87 - Éclats D'Histoire : les collections photographiques de l'Institut de France 1839-1918. - 

[Arles] : Actes Sud ; Institut de France, 2003. 

320 p. : foto. 

Bibliografie p. 316-318. 

ISBN 2-7427-4392-8 

77 

77/E14 

88 - Magnum : 50 ans de photographies / textes de Jean Lacouture, William Manchester, Fred 

Ritchin ; ouvrage publiéavec la collaboration de Philippe Brunet ; textes traduits de l'américan par 

Daniel Alibert-Kouragguine, Eric Bungener, Ghislaine Tamisier-Roux. - Paris : Nathan, 1989. 

456 p. : foto. în parte color. - (Nathan Image). 

Notices biographiques p. 445-454. 

Chronologie de Magnum p. 454-455. 

Bibliografie p. 454. 

ISBN (10) 2092400444, ISBN (13) 978-2092400449 

77.04(084) 

77/M15 

89 - Man Ray photograph : publié à l'occasion de l'exposition Man Ray, 10 dédembre 1981 - 12 

avril 1982 au Musée national d'art moderne Centre national d'art et de culture Georges Pompidou / 

introduction par Jean-Hubert Martin. - Édition ne varietur. - Paris : Philippe Sers, 1985. 

256 p. : foto. alb-negru. 

Index p. 253. 

Chronologie p. 254-256. 

Bibliografie p. 111. 

77.041.5(73) Man, Ray:061.4(44-Paris)"1981/1982"(084)  77.04(084) 

Man, Ray 

77/M20 



26 

 

90 - Man Ray : les années bazaar / éditeur: John Esten, Michel Champier ; préface de John Esten, 

Willis Hartshorn ; traduit de l'américain par Jeanne Bouniort. - Paris : Adam Biro, 1989. 

112 p. : foto. alb-negru. 

Note p. 111. 

Bibliografie p. 111. 

ISBN 2-87660-037-4 

77.041.5(73) Man, Ray(084)  77.04(084)  929 Man, Ray 

Man, Ray 

77/M20 

91 - LEMAGNY, JEAN-CLAUDE 

Histoire de la photographie / sous la direction de Jean-Claude Lemagny et André Rouillé. - Paris 

: Bordas, 1986. 

286 p. : foto. 

Bibliografie p. 275. 

ISBN 2-04-012807-7 

77(100)(084)(091) 

77/L44 

92 - SANDER, AUGUST 

Hommes du XXe siècle : portraits photographiques 1892-1952 / August Sander ; texte de Ulrich 

Keller ; directeur de la publication: Gunther Sander ; traduction par Denis Messier. - Paris : Chêne ; 

Hachette, 1985. 

431 p. : foto. alb-negru. 

Note p. 58-60. 

Bibliografie p. 61-63. 

ISBN 2-85108-418-6 

77.041.5(430) Sander, August(084)  77.041.5(084)  929 Sander, August 

77/S19 

78 - Muzică 

93 - DYLAN, BOB 

Cronica vieţii mele / Bob Dylan ; traducere din engleză de Dan-Silviu Boerescu. - Bucureşti : 

Humanitas Fiction, 2015. 

[vol.]. - (Raftul Denisei). 

Vol. 1 : Cronica vieții mele / Bob Dylan. - 2015. - 284 p. - (Raftul Denisei) - ISBN 978-973-689-

947-8. 

78(73) Dylan, Bob  929 Dylan, Bob  821.111(73)-94=135.1 

Dylan, Bob 

78/D98 



27 

 

791/792 - Arta spectacolului 

94 - 1001 de filme de văzut într-o viață / coordonator: Steven Jay Schneider ; prefață Jason 

Solomon ; traducere din limba engleză: Justina Bandol, Smaranda Câmpeanu, Roxana Dascălu, 

Irina Horea. - Bucureşti : RAO, 2012. 

960 p. : foto. 

Titlul original (engl.): 1001 movies you must see before you die. 

Indice de regizori p. 956-958. 

Indice tematic p.956-958. 

ISBN 973-606-609-270-8 

791.43(100) 

79/O-52 

95 - Images of Marilyn Monroe / edited by Gareth Thomas. - Bath ; New York ; Singapore ; 

Hong Kong ; Cologne [Köln ] ; Delhi ; Melbourne : Parragon Books Ltd, 2008. 

224 p. : foto. 

ISBN 978-1-4075-1131-3 

791.43 Monroe, Marilyn  929 Monroe, Marilyn 

Monroe, Marilyn, 1926-1962 

79/M88 

96 - Les meilleurs films des années 80 / Jürgen Müller (éd.) ; en collaboration avec Herbert 

Klements Filmbild Fundus Robert Fischer, Munich et dfd ET Cinema, Hambourg. - Köln ; London 

; Los Angeles ; Madrid ; Paris ; Tokyo : Taschen, 2004. 

384 p. : foto. color. 

ISBN 2-7434-5168-8 

791.43(100)(084) 

79/M55 

97 - Les meilleurs films des années 90 / Jürgen Müller (éd.) ; en collaboration avec Herbert 

Klemens filmbild fundus Robert Fischer. - Köln ; London ; Los Angeles ; Madrid ; Paris ; Tokyo : 

Taschen, 2004. 

384 p. : foto. 

ISBN 2-7437-5169-6 

791.43(100)(084) 

79/M55 

98 - MITRY, JEAN 

Tout Chaplin : l'oeuvre complète présentée par le texte et par l'image / Jean Mitry. - Édition 

définitive. - Paris : Éditions Atlas, [s.a.]. 

303 p. : il. 

Bibliografie p. 297-298. 



28 

 

ISBN 2-7312-0635-7 

791.44.071(73) Chaplin, Charlie  929 Chaplin, Charlie 

Chaplin, Charlie, 1889-1977 

79/C39 

792 - Teatru. Artă scenică. Reprezentaţii teatrale 

99 - GAULTIER, JEAN PAUL 

Le Défilé / Jean Paul Gaultier, Régine Chopinot ; sous la direction d'Olivier Saillard ; 

photographies de Guy Delahaye, Jean-Pierre Gapihan et Éric Lucas. - Paris : Les Arts Décoratifs, 

2007. 

255 p. : foto. 

ISBN 978-2-916914-00-8 

792.8  687 

792/G24 

100 - GEDULD, VICTORIA P. 

Dance is a weapon, NDG 1932-1955 = La danse est une arme, NDG 1932-1955 / [catalogue par] 

Victoria P. Geduld ; [traduit de l'anglais par] Catherine Delaruelle ; introduction par Claire Rousier. 

- Pantin : Centre national de la danse, 2008. 

128 p. : facs., il. în parte color. 

Biographes p. 106-108. 

ISBN 978-2-914124-34-8 

792.8(100)"20"(084)(091) 

792/G28 

793 - Divertisment 

101 - Scrieri din Brazilia : Capoeira / traducere de Isabel Lazăr. - Bucureşti : Editura Vivaldi, 

2013. 

141 p. : foto. 

ISBN 978-973-150-089-8 

793(8) 

Brazilia 

793/S38 

796/799 - Sport 



29 

 

102 - Scrieri din Brazilia : fotbal / traducător Isabel Lazăr. - Bucureşti : Editura Vivaldi, 2013. 

128 p. : foto. 

ISBN 978-973-150-081-2 

796.332(81) 

Brazilia 

796/S38 



30 

 

8 – LIMBĂ. LINGVISTICĂ. LITERATURĂ 

81 - Lingvistică 

103 - Siebenbürgisch-Sächsisches Wörterbuch / bearbeiter: Sigrid Haldenwang. - Bucureşti ; 

Wien ; Köln ; Weimar : Editura Academiei Române ; Böhlau, 1971- 

vol. 

Herausgegeben von der Rumänischen Akademie. 

Dieser Band erscheint mit Unterstützung des Demokratischen Forums der Deutschen in 

Hermannstadt.. 

Bibliografie. 

Band 11. - 2020. - 214 p. - ISBN 978-973-27-3125-1 

81'374.2=112.2  821.112.2'282(498.4)(038) 

Transilvania 

81'374/S54 

82 - Literatură 

104 - 365 bedtime stories. - Second Edition. - Los Angeles ; New York : Disney Press, 2017. 

[368] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-136801821-0 

82-34-93=111(082)(1.04)  087.5 

82-3/T57 

105 - Povești populare internaționale / editor: Floremtina Ion ; redactor: Gina Palade. - Bucureşti 

: Didactica Publishing House, 2016. 

39 p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-606-683-350-9 

82-343-93=135.1  82-343-91=135.1 

82-3/P88 

821.111 - Literatură engleză şi de limbă engleză 

106 - American gothic tales / edited and with an introduction by Joyce Carol Oates. - New York : 

Plume, 1996. 

547 p. 

821.111(73)-822 

821.111(73)-822/A45 



31 

 

107 - ABBOTT, TONY 

Firegirl : [a novel for children] / Tony Abbott. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 

2007. 

152 p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-01170-9 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A11 

108 - ACEVEDO, ELIZABETH 

Clap when you land : [poems] / Elizabeth Acevedo. - New York : Harper Teen, 2020. 

417 p. 

Author of National Book Award winner The poet X. 

ISBN 978-0-06-288276-9 

821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-1/A15 

109 - ACEVEDO, ELIZABETH 

The poet X / Elizabeth Acevedo. - New York : Harper Teen, 2018. 

361 p. 

Câștigător al National Book Award. 

ISBN 978-0-06-266280-4 

821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-1/A15 

110 - ACIMAN, ANDRÉ 

Find me : [a novel] / André Aciman. - New York : Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2019. 

260 p. 

ISBN 978-0-374-15501-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/A16 

111 - ALBERTALLI, BECKY 

What if it's us / Becky Albertalli & Adam Silvera. - New York : Balzer+Bray ; Harper Teen, 

2018. 

437 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-279525-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/A32 

112 - ALDA, ALAN 

Never have your dog stuffed : and other things I've learned / Alan Alda. - New York : Random 

House, 2006. 



32 

 

VIII, 239 p., [16] p. foto. : facs., foto., portr. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-8129-7440-9 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/A35 

113 - ALEXIE, SHERMAN 

You don't have to say you love me : a memoir / Sherman Alexie. - New York ; Boston ; London : 

Back Bay Books, 2019. 

456 p., [16] p. foto. : foto. în parte color. 

ISBN 978-0-316-27074-8 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/A40 

114 - ANDERSON, JODI LYNN 

Midnight at the electric : [a novel] / Jodi Lynn Anderson. - New York : Harper, 2019. 

259, 13 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-239355-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/A51 

115 - APPLEGATE, KATHERINE A. 

Endling the first : [children's novel] / Katherine Applegate ; illustrated by Max Kostenko. - New 

York : Harper, 2019. 

383, 10 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-233557-9 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A69 

116 - APPLEGATE, KATHERINE A. 

Endling the last : [children's novel] / Katherine Applegate ; illustrated by Max Kostenko. - New 

York : Harper, 2018. 

383, 10 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-233554-8 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A69 

117 - APPLEGATE, KATHERINE A. 

Home of the Brave : [novel in verse] / Katherine Applegate. - New York : Square Fish ; Feiwel 

and Friends, 2008. 

267 p. 

ISBN 978-0-312-53563-6 

821.111(73)-31  821.111(73)-13 



33 

 

821.111(73)-3/A69 

118 - APPLEGATE, KATHERINE A. 

The one and only Bob : [a novel] / Katherine Applegate ; ill. by Patricia Castelao. - New York : 

Harper, 2020. 

340 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-299131-7 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A69 

119 - APPLEGATE, KATHERINE A. 

Wishtree : [children's novel] / Katherine Applegate ; illustrated by Charles Santoso. - First edition. 

- New York : Feiwel and Friends, 2017. 

215 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-250-04322-1 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A69 

120 - ARDEN, KATHERINE 

Small spaces : [a novel] / Katherine Arden. - New York : Putnam ; G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2018. 

218 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-51502-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/A73 

121 - ARDEN, KATHERINE 

The girl in the tower : a novel / Katherine Arden. - New York : Del Rey, 2018. 

383 p. 

ISBN 978-1-101-88598-7 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/A73 

122 - ARDEN, KATHERINE 

The winter of the witch : a novel / Katherine Arden. - New York : Del Rey, 2019. 

367, [6] p. 

ISBN 978-1-101-88599-4 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/A73 

123 - ARMSTRONG, ALAN 

Whittington : [children's literature] / Alan Armstrong ; illustrated by S. D. Schindler. - New York 

: Yearling Book, 2005. 



34 

 

191 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-375-82865-2 

821.111(73)-32-93 

821.111(73)-3/A80 

124 - ARNOLD, ELANA K. 

A boy called Bat : [children's novel] / written by Elana K. Arnold ; with pictures by Charles 

Santoso. - New York : Walden Pond Press, 2017. 

198 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-244582-7 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A81 

125 - ARNOLD, ELANA K. 

Damsel : [a novel for children] / Elana K. Arnold. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2018. 

309, [14] p. 

National Book Award Finalist. 

ISBN 978-0-06-274233-9 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A81 

126 - ARNOLD, ELANA K. 

What girls are made of : [a novel for children] / by Elana K. Arnold. - New York : Holiday 

House, 2016. 

194 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8234-4567-7 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/A81 

127 - AUBURN, DAVID 

Proof : a play / by David Auburn. - New York : Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2001. 

83 p. 

ISBN 978-0-571-19997-6 

821.111(73)-2 

821.111(73)-2/A92 

128 - BARDUGO, LEIGH 

Crooked kingdom : [a novel] / Leigh Bardugo. - New York : Henry Holt and Company, 2016. 

546 p. 

ISBN 978-1-62779-213-4 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B32 



35 

 

129 - BARDUGO, LEIGH 

King of Scars : [a novel] / Leigh Bardugo. - New York : Imprint, 2019. 

514 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-14228-3 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B32 

130 - BARDUGO, LEIGH 

King of scars : [a novel] / Leigh Bardugo. - New York : Imprint ; Square Fish, 2021. 

514 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-61897-9 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B32 

131 - BARDUGO, LEIGH 

Ninth house / Leigh Bardugo. - New York : Flatiron Books, 2019. 

461 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-31307-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B32 

132 - BARNETT, BRITTANY K. 

A knock at midnight : a story of hope, justice, and freedom / Brittany K. Barnett. - New York : 

Crown, 2020. 

viii, 321 p. 

ISBN 978-1-9848-2578-0 

821.111(73)-94  342(73)(0:82-94)  929 Barnett, Brittany K. 

821.111(73)-9/B33 

133 - BATUMAN, ELIF 

The idiot : [a novel] / Elif Batuman. - New York : Penguin Books, 2018. 

423 p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-311106-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B37 

134 - BENNETT, BRIT 

The Vanishing Half : [a novel] / Brit Bennett. - New York : Riverhead Books, 2020. 

343 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-53629-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B45 



36 

 

135 - BENNETT, ROBERT JACKSON 

Foundryside : a novel / Robert Jackson Bennett. - New York : Ballantine Books, 2018. 

814 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-57384-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B45 

136 - BENWAY, ROBIN 

Audrey, wait! : [a novel] / Robin Benway. - New York : Razorbill, 2008. 

313 p. 

ISBN 978-1-595-14192-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B45 

137 - BERRY, JULIE 

The Passion of Dolssa : a novel / Julie Berry. - New York : Penguin Books, 2017. 

477, [16] p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-751296-3 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B49 

138 - BLUME, JUDY 

Double Fudge : [children's novel] / Judy Blume. - New York : Puffin Books, 2002. 

216 p., [13] p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-240878-0 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/B59 

139 - BLUME, JUDY 

Fudge-a-mania : [children's novel] / Judy Blume. - New York : Puffin Books, 1990. 

148 p., [18] p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-240877-3 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/B59 

140 - BLUME, JUDY 

Otherwise known as Sheila the Great : [children's novel] / Judy Blume. - New York : Dutton 

Children's Books, 1972. 

138 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-46928-5 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/B59 



37 

 

141 - BLUME, JUDY 

Superfudge : [children's novel] / Judy Blume. - New York : Puffin Books, 2007. 

178, 13 p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-240880-3 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/B59 

142 - BLUME, JUDY 

Tales of a Fourth Grade Nothing : [a novel for children] / Judy Blume. - New York : Dutton 

Children's Books, [2002]. 

120 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-46931-5 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/B59 

143 - BODEEN, S. A. 

Shipwreck Island : [a novel] / S. A. Bodeen. - First edition. - New York : Feiwel and Friends, 

2014. 

184 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-02777-1 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/B61 

144 - BRADLEY, KIMBERLY BRUBAKER 

Fighting words : [a novel] / Kimberly Brubaker Bradley. - New York : Dial Books for Young 

Readers, 2020. 

259, [11] p. 

ISBN 978-1-9848-1568-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B76 

145 - BRADLEY, KIMBERLY BRUBAKER 

The war I finally won : [a novel] / Kimberly Brubaker Bradley. - New York : Dial Books for 

Young Readers, 2017. 

389 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-42920-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B76 

146 - BRENNAN, MARIE 

A natural history of dragons : [a novel] / Marie Brennan ; illustrations by Todd Lockwood. - 

New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2013. 



38 

 

334 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-3196-0 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B82 

147 - BRENNAN, MARIE 

The tropic of serpents : [a novel] / Marie Brennan ; illustrations by Todd Lockwood. - New York 

: Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2014. 

350 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7508-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B82 

148 - BRENNAN, MARIE 

Voyage of the Basilisk : [a novel] / Marie Brennan. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2016. 

368 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7509-4 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B82 

149 - BRETT, PETER V. 

The Core : [a novel] / Peter V. Brett. - New York : Del Rey, 2018. 

804 p. 

ISBN 978-0-345-53151-3 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B82 

150 - BRETT, PETER V. 

The Skull Throne : [a novel] / Peter V. Brett. - New York : Del Rey, 2016. 

655 p. 

ISBN 978-0-345-53149-0 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B82 

151 - BRETT, PETER V. 

The warded man : [a novel] / Peter V. Brett. - New York : Ballantine Books, 2009. 

416 p. 

ISBN 978-0-345-50380-0 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/B82 



39 

 

152 - BROWN, DAN 

Wild symphony : [poems for children] / Dan Brown ; illustrated by Susan Batori. - New York : 

Rodale Kids, 2020. 

[40] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-593-12384-3 

821.111(73)-1-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-1/B84 

153 - BROWN, PIERCE 

Dark age : [a novel] / Pierce Brown. - New York : Del Rey, 2019. 

761 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-28594-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/B84 

154 - CAMERON, JOSEPHINE 

Maybe a mermaid : [children's novel] / Josephine Cameron. - New York : Farrar, Straus and 

Giroux, 2019. 

277 p. 

ISBN 978-0-374-30642-7 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/C16 

155 - CARD, ORSON SCOTT 

Children of the fleet : [a novel] / Orson Scott Card. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2017. 

367, [3] p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7705-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C24 

156 - CARD, ORSON SCOTT 

The swarm : [a novel] / Orson Scott Card and Aaron Johnston. - New York : Tom Doherty 

Associates Book, 2016. 

512 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7563-6 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/C24 

157 - CARTER, CAELA 

Forever, or a long, long time : [a novel] / Caela Carter. - New York : Harper, 2017. 

309, 13 p. 



40 

 

ISBN 978-0-06-238569-7 

821.111(73)-311.1 

821.111(73)-3/C27 

158 - CARTER, CAELA 

One speck of truth : [a novel] / Caela Carter. - New York : Harper, 2020. 

280, 16 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-267268-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C27 

159 - CASHORE, KRISTIN 

Winterkeep : [a novel] / Kristin Cashore. - New York : Dial Books, 2021. 

518 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8037-4150-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C28 

160 - CASTELLANI, CHRISTOPHER 

Leading men : [a novel] / Christopher Castellani. - New York : Penguin Books, 2019. 

368 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-55907-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C28 

161 - CASTLE, JENNIFER 

Together at midnight : [a novel] / Jennifer Castle. - First edition. - New York : Harper Teen, 

2018. 

334, [4] p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-225051-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C28 

162 - CHAKRABORTY, S. A. 

The kingdom of copper : [a novel] / S. A. Chakraborty. - New York : Harper Voyager, 2019. 

623 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-267813-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C38 

163 - CHAON, DAN 

Among the missing : [stories] / Dan Chaon. - New York : Ballantine Books, 2002. 



41 

 

XI, 275 p. 

ISBN 978-0-345-44161-4 

821.111(73)-32 

821.111(73)-3/C38 

164 - CHEE, TRACI 

The reader : [a novel] / Traci Chee. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2016. 

442, [1] p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-17677-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C40 

165 - CHEE, TRACI 

The speaker : [a novel] / Traci Chee. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2017. 

487, [4] p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-17678-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C40 

166 - CHEE, TRACI 

The storyteller : [a novel] / Traci Chee. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2018. 

525, [4] p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-17679-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C40 

167 - CHOI, SUSAN 

Camp tiger / written by Susan Choi ; illustrated by John Rocco. - New York : Putnam, 2019. 

[40] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-17329-5 

821.111(73)-32-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/C47 

168 - CHOI, SUSAN 

Trust exercise / Susan Choi. - New York : Henry Holt and Company, 2019. 

257, [4] p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-30988-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C47 

169 - CHOKSHI, ROSHANI 

The gilded wolves : [a novel] / Roshani Chokshi. - New York : Wednesday Books, 2018. 



42 

 

388 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-14454-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C47 

170 - COATES, TA-NESIHI 

The Water Dancer / Ta-Nehisi Coates. - New York : One World, 2019. 

403 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-59059-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-9/C58 

171 - COLE, OLIVIA A. 

A conspiracy of stars : [a novel] / Olivia A. Cole. - New York : Katherine Tegen Books, 2018. 

418, [12] p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-264422-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C62 

172 - CONDIE, ALLY 

The last voyage of Poe Blythe : [a novel] / Ally Condie. - New York : Dutton Books, 2019. 

324 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-42645-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C64 

173 - CONKLIN, TARA 

The house girl : [a novel] / Tara Conklin. - New York : William Morrow, 2013. 

372, 16, 13 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-220751-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C64 

174 - CONLEY, SUSAN 

Elsey come home : [a novel] / Susan Conley. - New York : Vintage Books, 2019. 

239 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-52099-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C65 

175 - CONLEY, SUSAN 

Paris was the place : [a novel] / Susan Conley. - New York : Vintage Books, 2014. 



43 

 

355 p. 

ISBN 978-0-307-73987-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C65 

176 - CONNOR, LESLIE 

The truth as told by Mason Buttle : [a novel] / Leslie Connor. - New York : Katherine Tegen 

Books, 2018. 

326 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-249143-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C65 

177 - COONEY, CAROLINE B. 

Janie face to face / Caroline B. Cooney. - New York : Ember, 2013. 

345 p. 

ISBN 978-0-385-74207-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C70 

178 - COONEY, CAROLINE B. 

What Janie found : [a novel] / Caroline B. Cooney. - New York : Ember, 2000. 

181, [19] p. 

ISBN 978-0-385-74241-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/C70 

179 - CORRIGAN, KELLY 

Tell me more : stories about the 12 hardest things I'm learning to say / Kelly Corrigan. - New 

York : Random House, 2018. 

229 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-58837-2 

821.111(73)-32 

821.111(73)-3/C71 

180 - COSBY, S. A. 

Blacktop wasteland : [a novel] / S. A. Cosby. - New York : Flatiron Books, 2020. 

289 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-25268-5 

821.111(73)-312.4 

821.111(73)-3/C73 



44 

 

181 - CREECH, SHARON 

Hate that cat : [poems] / Sharon Creech ; Joanna Cotler books. - New York : Harper, 2008. 

152, 13 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-143094-7 

821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-1/C84 

182 - CREECH, SHARON 

Moo : [a novel] / Sharon Creech. - New York : Joanna Cotler Books, 2016. 

278 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-241524-0 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/C84 

183 - CREECH, SHARON 

One time : [a novel] / Sharon Creech. - New York : Joanna Cotler Books, 2020. 

253 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-257074-1 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/C84 

184 - CREECH, SHARON 

Saving winslow : [a novel] / Sharon Creech. - First edition. - New York : Joanna Cotler Books, 

2018. 

165 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-257070-3 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/C84 

185 - DALTON, JULIE CARRICK 

Waiting for the night song : [a novel] / Julie Carrick Dalton. - New York : Tom Doherty 

Associates Book, 2021. 

335 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-26918-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D12 

186 - DICAMILLO, KATE 

A piglet named mercy / Kate DiCamillo ; illustrated by Chris Van Dusen. - Somerville : 

Candlewick Press, 2019. 

30 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-7753-4 



45 

 

821.111(73)-34-93 

821.111(73)-3/D39 

187 - DICAMILLO, KATE 

Louisiana's way home / Kate Dicamillo. - Somerville : Candlewick Press, 2018. 

227 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-9463-0 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/D39 

188 - DICAMILLO, KATE 

Mercy Watson goes for a ride : [roman pentru copii] / Kate DiCamillo ; illustrated by Chris Van 

Dusen. - Somerville : Candlewick Press, 2006. 

74 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-4505-2 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/D39 

189 - DICAMILLO, KATE 

Mercy Watson to the rescue : [roman pentru copii] / Kate DiCamillo ; illustrated by Chris Van 

Dusen. - Somerville : Candlewick Press, 2005. 

68 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-4504-5 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/D39 

190 - DICAMILLO, KATE 

The magician's elephant : [a novel for children] / Kate DiCamillo ; illustrated by Yoko Tanaka. - 

Somerville : Candlewick Press, 2009. 

201 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-8088-6 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/D39 

191 - DONALDSON, STEPHEN R. 

Seventh decimate : [a novel] / Stephen R. Donaldson. - New York : Berkley, 2017. 

307 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-58613-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D66 

192 - DONALDSON, STEPHEN R. 



46 

 

The war within / Stephen R. Donaldson. - New York : Berkley, 2019. 

564 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-58616-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D66 

193 - DONNELLY, JENNIFER 

Beauty and the beast : lost in a book : [retold novel] / Jennifer Donnelly. - Los Angeles ; New 

York : Disney Press, 2019. 

341 p. 

ISBN 978-136805768-4 

821.111(73)-31-93  821.111(73)-31-93(1.04) 

821.111(73)-3/D67 

194 - DONNELLY, JENNIFER 

Dark tide : [a novel] / Jennifer Donnelly. - Los Angeles ; New York : Disney Hyperion, 2016. 

392 p. 

ISBN 978-148471302-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D67 

195 - DONNELLY, JENNIFER 

Deep blue : [a novel] / Jennifer Donnelly. - Los Angeles ; New York : Disney Hyperion, 2015. 

340 p. 

ISBN 978-148471310-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D67 

196 - DONNELLY, JENNIFER 

Rogue wave : [a novel] / Jennifer Donnelly. - Los Angeles ; New York : Disney Hyperion, 2015. 

313 p. 

ISBN 978-148471310-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D67 

197 - DONNELLY, JENNIFER 

Sea spell : [a novel] / Jennifer Donnelly. - Los Angeles ; New York : Disney Hyperion, 2017. 

357 p. 

ISBN 978-148471303-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/D67 



47 

 

198 - EGGERS, DAVE 

The monk of Mokha / Dave Eggers. - New York ; Toronto : Alfred A. Knopf, 2018. 

332 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7352-7449-5 

821.111(73)-94  663.93(533)(0:82-94)  929 Alkhanshali, Mokhtar 

Alkhanshali, Mokhtar 

Yemen. Statele Unite ale Americii 

821.111(73)-9/E24 

199 - ERSKINE, KATHRYN 

The absolute value of Mike : [a novel for children] / Kathryn Erskine. - New York : Puffin 

Books, 2011. 

247 p. 

Titlul pe copertă: The absolute value of Mike. You do the math. 

ISBN 978-0-14-242101-7 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/E72 

200 - FABIASCHI, ABBY 

I liked my life : [a novel] / Abby Fabiaschi. - New York : St. Martin's Griffin, 2018. 

262, [7] p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-16106-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F11 

201 - FAYE, LYNDSAY 

Jane Steele : a confession : [a novel] / Lyndsay Faye. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2016. 

450 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-28320-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F28 

202 - FITZPATRICK, LYDIA 

Lights all night long : [a novel] / Lydia Fitzpatrick. - New York : Penguin Books, 2020. 

352 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-55875-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F62 

203 - FLAKE, SHARON G. 

The skin I'm in : [a novel] / Sharon G. Flake ; foreword by Jason Reynolds. - New York ; Boston 

: Little, Brown and Company, 2018. 



48 

 

165, [20] p. 

ISBN 978-1-360-01943-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F63 

204 - FORSTCHEN, WILLIAM R. 

48 hours : [a novel] / William R. Forstchen. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book ; Forge 

Books, 2018. 

334 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-9792-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F79 

205 - FORSTCHEN, WILLIAM R. 

One second after : [a novel] / William R. Forstchen. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2009. 

350 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-1758-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F79 

206 - FORSTCHEN, WILLIAM R. 

One year after : [a novel] / William R. Forstchen. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2015. 

302 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7672-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F79 

207 - FORSTCHEN, WILLIAM R. 

The final day : [a novel] / William R. Forstchen. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book ; 

Forge Books, 2016. 

348 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7674-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/F79 

208 - FROST, HELEN 

Crossing stones : [a novel in poems] / Helen Frost. - New York : Frances Foster Books ; Farrar, 

Straus and Giroux, 2009. 

184 p. 

ISBN 978-0-374-31653-2 



49 

 

821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-3/F92 

209 - FROST, HELEN 

Keesha's house : [a novel in poems] / Helen Frost. - New York : Square Fish, 2013. 

120, [14] p. 

ISBN 978-0-312-64127-6 

821.111(73)-31  821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-3/F92 

210 - GABALDON, DIANA 

Dragonfly in amber : a novel / Diana Gabaldon. - New York : Delacorte Press, 1992. 

v, 743 p. 

ISBN 978-0-385-30231-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G11 

211 - GABALDON, DIANA 

Drums of autumn : [a novel] / Diana Gabaldon. - New York : Dell Book, 2002. 

1070 p. 

ISBN 978-0-440-22425-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G11 

212 - GABALDON, DIANA 

Outlander : [a novel] / Diana Gabaldon. - New York : Dell Book, 2016. 

850 p. 

ISBN 978-0-553-39369-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G11 

213 - GABALDON, DIANA 

Seven stones to stand or fall : a collection of Outlander fiction / Diana Gabaldon. - New York : 

Delacorte Press, 2013. 

xvi,526 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-59342-0 

821.111(73)-32 

821.111(73)-3/G11 

214 - GABALDON, DIANA 

The Fiery Cross : [a novel] / Diana Gabaldon. - New York : Dell Book, 2001. 

1443 p. 



50 

 

ISBN 978-0-440-22166-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G11 

215 - GABALDON, DIANA 

Voyager : [a novel] / Diana Gabaldon. - New York : Dell Book, 1994. 

1059 p. 

ISBN 978-0-440-21756-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G11 

216 - GARBER, STEPHANIE 

Finale : a novel / Stephanie Garber. - New York : Flatiron Books, 2019. 

478 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-15766-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G19 

217 - GARBER, STEPHANIE 

Legendary : a novel / Stephanie Garber. - New York : Flatiron Books, 2018. 

451 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-09531-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G19 

218 - GARDNER, LISA 

Alone : a novel of suspense / Lisa Gardner. - New York : Bantam Books, 2005. 

467 p. 

ISBN 978-0-553-58453-0 

821.111(73)-312.4 

821.111(73)-3/G19 

219 - GIDWITZ, ADAM 

The inquisitor's tale : or, the three magical children and their holy dog / Adam Gidwitz ; 

illuminated by Hatem Aly. - New York : Dutton Children's Books, 2016. 

363 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-525-42616-5 

821.111(73)-34-93 

821.111(73)-3/G56 

220 - GILBERT, ELIZABETH 

City of girls : [a novel] / Elizabeth Gilbert. - New York : Riverhead Books, 2019. 



51 

 

470 p. 

ISBN 978-1-59463-473-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G57 

221 - GILBERT, ELIZABETH 

Eat Pray Love : one woman's search for everything across Italy, India and Indonesia / Elizabeth 

Gilbert. - New York : Riverhead Books, 2006. 

334 p. 

ISBN 978-0-670-03471-0 

821.111(73)-94  821.111(73)-992  821.111(73) 

821.111(73)-9/G57 

222 - GOSLEE, S. J. 

Whatever. : a novel / by S. J. Goslee. - New York : Roaring Brook Press ; Square Fish, 2017. 

266 p. 

ISBN 978-1-50-11514-0 

821.111(73)-311.2 

821.111(73)-3/G73 

223 - GRAFF, LISA 

Far away : [a novel] / Lisa Graff. - New York : Philomel Books, 2019. 

266 p. 

ISBN 978-1-524-73859-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G75 

224 - GRANN, DAVID 

The lost city of Z : a tale of deadly obsession in the Amazon / David Grann. - New York : Vintage 

Books, 2010. 

xi, 400 p., [5] p. h., [16] p. il. : h., il. 

ISBN 978-1-4000-7845-5 

821.111(73)-992  913(81/86)(28-Amazon)(0:82-992) 

Amazon. America de Sud 

821.111(73)-9/G76 

225 - GREANEY, MARK 

Agent in place : [a novel] / Mark Greaney. - New York : Random House ; Large Print Press, 

2018. 

814 p. 

ISBN 978-0-5255-8918-1 

821.111(73)-312.4 



52 

 

821.111(73)-3/G78 

226 - GREER, ANDREW SEAN 

The confessions of Max Tivoli : [a novel] / Andrew Sean Greer. - New York : Picador ; Farrar, 

Straus and Giroux, 2004. 

267, [4] p. 

ISBN 978-0-312-42381-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G80 

227 - GREGORY, DARYL 

Spoonbenders : [a novel] / Daryl Gregory. - New York : Vintage Books, 2017. 

482 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-43241-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G80 

228 - GRIMES, SHAUNTA 

The astonishing maybe : [a novel for children] / Shaunta Grimes. - New York : Feiwel and 

Friends, 2019. 

230 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-19183-0 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/G86 

229 - GUBLER, MATTHEW GRAY 

Rumple buttercup : a story of bananas, belonging, and being yourself / written and illustrated by 

Matthew Gray Gubler. - New York : Random House, 2019. 

[125] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-525-64844-4 

087.5  821.111(73)-34-93 

08/G93 

230 - GUTERSON, BEN 

Winterhouse : [a novel] / Ben Guterson ; with illustrations by Chloe Bristol. - First edition. - New 

York : Henry Holt and Company, 2018. 

370, [3] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-1-250-12388-6 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/G98 

231 - GWIN, MINROSE 



53 

 

The Queen of Palmyra : [a novel] / Minrose Gwin. - New York ; London ; Toronto ; Sydney ; 

New Delhi ; Auckland : Harper Perennial, 2010. 

394 p., 16 p. 

Insights, interviews & more... 16 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-184032-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/G98 

232 - HANNAH, KRISTIN 

True colors : a novel / Kristin Hannah. - New York : St. Martin's Griffin, 2009. 

505, 11 p. 

ISBN 978-0-312-60612-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/H23 

233 - HANNAH, KRISTIN 

Winter garden : a novel / Kristin Hannah. - New York : St. Martin's Griffin, 2010. 

417, 11 p. 

ISBN 978-0-312-66315-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/H23 

234 - HARPHAM, HEATHER 

Happiness : the crooked little road to semi-ever after : a memoir / Heather Harpham. - New York : 

Henry Holt and Company, 2017. 

307 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-13156-0 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/H30 

235 - HAYSLIP, LE LI 

When heaven and earth change places : a vietnamese woman's journey from war to peace / Le 

Ly Hayslip with Jay Wurts. - New York : Anchor Books, 2017. 

444 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-43184-8 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/H41 

236 - HENDRICKS, GREER 

The wife between us : [a novel] / Greer Hendricks and Sarah Pekkanen. - New York : St. Martin's 

Griffin, 2018. 

418 p. 



54 

 

ISBN 978-1-250-13094-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/H47 

237 - HENRY, APRIL 

The body in the woods : [a novel] / April Henry. - New York : Henry Holt and Company, 2014. 

263, [18] p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-06313-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/H48 

238 - HENRY, APRIL 

The girl who was supposed to die : [a novel] / April Henry. - New York : Henry Holt and 

Company, 2013. 

213, [21] p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-04437-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/H48 

239 - HIGGINS, KRISTAN 

Now that you mention it : [a novel] / Kristan Higgins. - Toronto : HQN, 2017. 

392 p. 

ISBN 978-1-335-91527-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/H61 

240 - HOBB, ROBIN 

Assassin's fate : [a novel] / Robin Hobb. - New York : Del Rey, 2017. 

946 p. 

ISBN 978-0-553-39296-8 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/H68 

241 - HOBB, ROBIN 

Royal Assassin : [a novel] / Robin Hobb. - New York : Del Rey, 2014. 

675 p. - (The Farseer trilogy ; 2). 

ISBN 978-0-553-57341-1 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/H68 

242 - HOFFMAN, CARA 

The ballad of Tubs Marshfield / Cara Hoffman. - New York : Harper, 2020. 



55 

 

193 p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-06-286547-2 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/H71 

243 - ILOH, CANDICE 

Every body looking : [novels in verse] / Candice Iloh. - New York : Dutton Books, 2020. 

403 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-55620-6 

821.111(73)-1  821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-1/I-46 

244 - JAMES, MARLON 

A brief history of seven killings : [a novel] / Marlon James. - New York : Riverhead Books, 

2014. 

688 p. 

ISBN 978-1-59448-600-5, ISBN 978-1-59463-394-2 

821.111(729.2)-31 

821.111(729.2)-3/J24 

245 - JAMES, MARLON 

Black leopard Red wolf : [a novel] / Marlon James. - New York : Riverhead Books, 2019. 

621 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7352-2017-1 

821.111(729.2)-31 

821.111(729.2)-3/J24 

246 - JILES, PAULETTE 

News of the world : a novel / Paulette JilesJiles. - New York : William Morrow, 2016. 

212, 18 p. : h. 

ISBN 978-0-06-240921-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/J58 

247 - JOHNSON, BARB 

More of this world or maybe another : stories / Barb Johnson. - New York ; London ; Toronto : 

Harper Perennial, 2009. 

188, 12 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-173227-0 

821.111(73)-32 

821.111(73)-3/J69 



56 

 

248 - JONES, ROBERT, JR. 

The prophets : a novel / Robert Jones, Jr. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2021. 

388 p. 

ISBN 978-0-593-08568-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/J73 

249 - KELLER, TAE 

When you trap a tiger : [children's novel] / Tae Keller. - New York : Random House, 2020. 

297 p. 

ISBN 978-1-5247-1570-0 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/K32 

250 - KELLY, ERIN ENTRADA 

We dream of space : [a novel] / Erin Entrada Kelly. - New York : Greenwillow Books, 2020. 

391 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-274730-3 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/K32 

251 - KELLY, ERIN ENTRADA 

You go first : [a novel] / Erin Entrada Kelly. - New York : Greenwillow Books, 2018. 

288 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-241418-2 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/K32 

252 - KHORRAM, ADIB 

Darius the great is not okay : [a novel] / Adib Khorram. - New York : Dial Books, 2018. 

314 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-55296-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/K41 

253 - KINGSOLVER, BARBARA 

Pigs in Heaven : [a novel] / Barbara Kingsolver. - New York ; London ; Toronto ; Sydney ; New 

Delhi ; Auckland : Harper Perennial, 1993. 

354, 16 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-227776-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/K44 



57 

 

254 - KINGSOLVER, BARBARA 

Prodigal summer : [a novel] / Barbara Kingsolver. - New York : Harper Perennial, 2000. 

XI, 444 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-095903-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/K44 

255 - KINGSOLVER, BARBARA 

The bean trees : a novel / Barbara Kingsolver. - New York : Harper Perennial, 2013. 

246, 16 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-227775-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/K44 

256 - KOWAL, MARY ROBINETTE 

Ghost talkers : [a novel] / Mary Robinette Kowal. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2017. 

304 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7826-2 

821.111(73)-311.6 

821.111(73)-3/K78 

257 - KOWAL, MARY ROBINETTE 

Shades of milk and honey : [a novel] / Mary Robinette Kowal. - New York : Tom Doherty 

Associates Book, 2010. 

320 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-2560-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/K78 

258 - KOWAL, MARY ROBINETTE 

The calculating stars : [a novel] / Mary Robinette Kowal. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates 

Book, 2018. 

431 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7838-5 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/K78 

259 - KOWAL, MARY ROBINETTE 

The fated sky : [a novel] / Mary Robinette Kowal. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2018. 

384 p. 



58 

 

ISBN 978-0-7653-9894-9 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/K78 

260 - KRITZER, NAOMI 

Catfishing on CatNet : a novel / Naomi Kritzer. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2019. 

304 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-16508-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/K83 

261 - LACOUR, NINA 

The disenchantments : [a novel] / Nina LaCour. - New York : Speak, 2012. 

307 p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-242391-2 

821.111(73)-311.2 

821.111(73)-3/L13 

262 - LAFFERTY, MUR 

Six wakes : [a novel] / Mur Lafferty. - New York : Orbit, 2017. 

391 p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-38968-6 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/L14 

263 - LALAMI, LAILA 

The other americans : [a novel] / Laila Lalami. - New York : Pantheon Books, 2019. 

301 p. 

ISBN 978-1-5247-4714-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L17 

264 - LAWRENCE, MARK 

Grey Sister : [a novel] / Mark Lawrence. - New York : Ace Books, 2018. 

397 p. 

Second book of the Ancestor.. 

ISBN 978-1-101-98890-9 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/L30 

265 - LAWRENCE, MARK 



59 

 

Holy Sister : [a novel] / Mark Lawrence. - New York : Ace Books, 2019. 

316 p. 

Third book of the Ancestor.. 

ISBN 978-1-101-98893-0 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/L30 

266 - LAWRENCE, MARK 

The Wheel of Osheim : [a novel] / Mark Lawrence. - New York : Ace Books, 2016. 

xiii, 465 p. : h. 

ISBN 978-0-425-26883-4 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/L30 

267 - LEE, YOON HA 

Dragon pearl : [a novel] / Yoon Ha Lee ; illustrations by Vivienne To. - Los Angeles ; New York 

: Disney Press ; Hyperion, 2019. 

310 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-136801335-2 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/L38 

268 - LEHRER, RIVA 

Golem girl : a memoir / Riva Lehrer. - New York : One World, 2020. 

XV, 427 p. : il. în parte color. 

ISBN 978-1-9848-2030-3 

821.111(73)-94  75(73) Lehrer, Riva(092)  616.711:616.6(0:82-94)  929 Lehrer, Riva 

821.111(73)-9/L41 

269 - LEILANI, RAVEN 

Luster : [a novel] / Raven Leilani. - New York : Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2020. 

227 p. 

ISBN 978-0-374-79432-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L43 

270 - LERNER, BEN 

The Topeka school : [a novel] / Ben Lerner. - New York : Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2019. 

282 p. 

ISBN 978-0-374-27778-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L51 



60 

 

271 - LIPPMAN, LAURA 

Sunburn : a novel / Laura Lippman. - New York : William Morrow, 2018. 

292, 18 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-238998-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L64 

272 - LOCKHART, E. 

The disreputable history of Frankie Landau-Banks : a novel / by E. Lockhart. - Los Angeles ; 

New York : Hyperion, 2009. 

345 p. 

ISBN 978-078683819-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L72 

273 - LORD, EMMA 

Tweet cute : [a novel] / Emma Lord. - First edition. - New York : Wednesday Books, 2020. 

361 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-23732-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L79 

274 - LU, MARIE 

Skyhunter : [a novel] / Marie Lu. - First edition. - New York : Roaring Brook Press, 2020. 

371, [3] p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-22168-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/L83 

275 - MACLACHLAN, PATRICIA 

The poet's dog / Patricia MacLachlan. - New York : Katherine Tegen Books, 2016. 

88 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-229262-9 

821.111(73)-32-93 

821.111(73)-3/M12 

276 - MAFI, TAHEREH 

A very large expanse of sea : [a novel] / Tahereh Mafi. - New York : Harper, 2018. 

310 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-286656-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M14 



61 

 

277 - MAFI, TAHEREH 

Defy me : [a novel] / Tahereh Mafi. - New York : Harper, 2019. 

357 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-267639-9 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/M14 

278 - MAFI, TAHEREH 

Imagine me : [a novel] / Tahereh Mafi. - New York : Harper, 2020. 

450 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-267642-9 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/M14 

279 - MAFI, TAHEREH 

Restore me : [a novel] / Tahereh Mafi. - New York : Harper, 2018. 

435 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-267636-8 

821.111(73)-311.9 

821.111(73)-3/M14 

280 - MAHURIN, SHELBY 

Blood & honey : [a novel] / Shelby Mahurin. - New York : Harper Teen, 2020. 

532 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-287805-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M15 

281 - MAHURIN, SHELBY 

Serpent & dove : [a novel] / Shelby Mahurin. - New York : Harper Teen, 2019. 

519 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-287802-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M15 

282 - MARTIN, GEORGE R. R. 

A storm of swords : [a novel] / George R. R. Martin. - New York : Bantam Books, 2011. 

1177 p. 

Book three of A song of ice and fire.. 

ISBN 978-0-553-57342-8 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/M43 



62 

 

283 - MARTINE, ARKADY 

A memory called empire : [a novel] / Arkady Martine. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates 

Book, 2019. 

462 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-18643-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M43 

284 - MATHIEU, JENNIFER 

Moxie : [a novel] / Jennifer Mathieu. - First edition. - New York : Roaring Brook Press, 2017. 

330 p. 

ISBN 978-1-62672-635-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M48 

285 - MAY, MEREDITH 

The honey bus : a memoir of loss, courage and a girl saved by bees / Meredith May. - Toronto : 

Park Row Books, 2019. 

332 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7783-0975-8 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/M59 

286 - MCANULTY, STACY 

The miscalculations of lightning girl : [a novel] / Stacy McAnulty. - New York : Random House, 

[2018]. 

295 p. 

ISBN 978-1-5247-6757-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

287 - MCGUIRE, SEANAN 

Beneath the sugar sky : [children's novel] / Seanan McGuire. - New York : Tom Doherty 

Associates Book, 2017. 

175 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-9358-6 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

288 - MCGUIRE, SEANAN 

Come tumbling down : [a novel] / Seanan McGuire. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates 

Book, 2020. 



63 

 

206 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-9931-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

289 - MCGUIRE, SEANAN 

Down among the sticks and bones : [a novel] / Seanan McGuire. - New York : Tom Doherty 

Associates Book, 2017. 

189 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-9203-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

290 - MCGUIRE, SEANAN 

In an absent dream : [children's novel] / Seanan McGuire. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates 

Book, 2018. 

204 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-9929-8 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

291 - MCGUIRE, SEANAN 

Middlegame : [a novel] / Seanan McGuire. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2019. 

523 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-19552-4 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

292 - MCKAY, AMI 

The birth house : a novel / by Ami McKay. - New York ; London ; Toronto : Harper Perennial, 

2007. 

385, 18 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-113587-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

293 - MCKAY, AMI 

The virgin cure : a novel / Ami McKay. - New York ; London ; Toronto ; Sydney ; New Delhi ; 

Auckland : Harper Perennial, 2011. 

320, 14 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-114034-1 

821.111(73)-31 



64 

 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

294 - MCMANUS, KAREN M. 

One of us is next : [a novel] / Karen M. McManus. - New York : Delacorte Press, 2020. 

376 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-70796-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

295 - MCMANUS, KAREN M. 

The cousins : [a novel] / Karen M. McManus. - New York : Delacorte Press, 2020. 

327 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-70800-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

296 - MCMORRIS, KRISTINA 

The edge of lost : [a novel] / Kristina McMorris. - New York : Kensington Books, 2015. 

x, 340 p. 

ISBN 13: 978-1-7967-3025-1, ISBN 10: 1-7967-3025-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

297 - MCNEIL, GRETCHEN 

Ten : [a novel] / Gretchen McNeil. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2013. 

296, 18 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-211879-0 

821.111(73)-312.4 

821.111(73)-3/M53 

298 - MEDINA, MEG 

Merci Suárez. Changes gears : [a novel] / Meg Medina. - Somerville : Candlewick Press, 2018. 

361 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-9049-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M54 

299 - MILLER, MADELINE 

Circe : a novel / Madeline Miller. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 2018. 

394 p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-55634-7 

821.111(73)-31 



65 

 

821.111(73)-3/M73 

300 - MILLER, SAM J. 

The art of Starving : [a novel] / Sam J. Miller. - New York : Harper Teen, 2017. 

372 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-245672-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M73 

301 - MONIR, ALEXANDRA 

The girl in the picture : [a novel] / Alexandra Monir. - New York : Delacorte Press, 2016. 

263 p. 

ISBN 978-0-385-74390-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M88 

302 - MONROE, MARY ALICE 

The beach house : [a novel] / Mary Alice Monroe. - Don Mills : Mira, [2016]. 

474 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7783-3067-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/M88 

303 - MOORE, LORRIE 

Bark : [stories] / Lorrie Moore. - New York : Vintage Contemporaries, 2014. 

192 p. 

ISBN 978-0-307-74086-1 

821.111(73)-32 

821.111(73)-3/M88 

304 - MORGENSTERN, ERIN 

The starless sea : [a novel] / Erin Morgenstern. - First edition. - New York : Doubleday, 2019. 

498 p. 

ISBN 978-0-385-54121-3 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/M89 

305 - NASLUND, BRIAN 

Blood of an exile : [a novel] / Brian Naslund. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2019. 

409 p. : h. 

ISBN 978-1-250-30963-1 

821.111(73)-31 



66 

 

821.111(73)-3/N23 

306 - NAZARIO, SONIA 

Enrique's journey / Sonia Nazario. - Revised and updated. - New York : Random House, 2014. 

xxvi, 359 p., [24] p. foto. : h., foto. color. 

ISBN 978-0-8129-7178-1 

821.111(73)-94  314.742(73)  325.54(73) 

821.111(73)-9/N29 

307 - NOVIK, NAOMI 

Spinning silver : [a novel] / Naomi Novik. - New York : Del Rey, 2018. 

466 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-18098-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/N91 

308 - OKORAFOR, NNEDI 

Akata warrior : [a novel] / Nnedi Okorafor. - New York : Viking, 2017. 

477 p. 

ISBN 978-0-670-78561-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/O-37 

309 - OKORAFOR, NNEDI 

Akata witch : [a novel] / Nnedi Okorafor. - New York : Viking, 2011. 

353 p. 

ISBN 978-0-670-01196-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/O-37 

310 - OKORAFOR, NNEDI 

Binti : [a novel] / Nnedi Okorafor. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2015. 

103 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-20342-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/O-37 

311 - OWENS, DELIA 

Where the crawdads sing : a novel / Delia Owens. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2018. 

372 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7352-1909-0 

821.111(73)-31 



67 

 

821.111(73)-3/O-96 

312 - PALMER, ADA 

Seven surrenders : [a novel] / by Ada Palmer. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2017. 

384 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7803-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P14 

313 - PALMER, ADA 

The will to battle : [a novel] / by Ada Palmer. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2019. 

352 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7805-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P14 

314 - PALMER, ADA 

Too like the lightning : [a novel] / by Ada Palmer. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2017. 

448 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-7801-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P14 

315 - PASCAL, JANET B. 

Who was Dr. Seuss? / by Janet B. Pascal ; illustrated by Nancy Harrison. - New York : Penguin 

Workshop, 2011. 

105 p. : il. alb-negru. - (An Official WHOHQ Book). 

Bibliography p. 105. 

ISBN 978-0-448-45585-3 

821.111(73).09 Geisel, Theodor Seuss  929 Geisel, Theodor Seuss  087.5 

Geisel, Theodor Seuss 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

821.111(73).09/G29 

316 - PATCHETT, ANN 

The dutch house : a novel / Ann Patchett. - New York : Harper ; Perennial, 2019. 

337, [1] p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-296368-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P43 



68 

 

317 - PAULSEN, GARY 

Brian's winter : [a novel] / Gary Paulsen. - New York : Ember, 1996. 

133 p. - (A Hatchet adventure). 

ISBN 978-0-307-92958-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P45 

318 - PAULSEN, GARY 

The river : [a novel] / Gary Paulsen. - New York : Ember, 2012. 

132, [34] p. 

ISBN 978-0-307-92961-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P45 

319 - PECK, RICHARD 

The teacher's funeral : a comedy in three parts / Richard Peck. - New York : Puffin Books, 2004. 

190, [5], 15 p. 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P48 

320 - PINSKER, SARAH 

A song for a new day : [a novel] / Sarah Pinsker. - New York : Berkley, 2019. 

373 p. 

ISBN 978-1-9648-0258-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P66 

321 - PIXLEY, MARCELLA 

Trowbridge road : [a novel] / Marcella Pixley. - First edition. - Somerville : Candlewick Press, 

2020. 

304, [7] p. 

ISBN 978-1-5362-0750-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P69 

322 - POSTON, ASHLEY 

Heart of iron : [a novel] / Ashley Poston. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2018. 

467 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-265285-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/P87 



69 

 

323 - PRELUTSKY, JACK 

A pizza the size of the sun : [poems] / Jack Prelutsky ; drawings by James Stevenson. - New York 

: Greenwillow Books, 2013. 

159 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-688-13235-4 

821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-1/P90 

324 - PRELUTSKY, JACK 

It's raining pigs & noodles : [poems] / poems by jack Prelutsky ; drawings by James Stevenson. - 

New York : Greenwillow Books, 2000. 

160 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-06-0763090-9 

821.111(73)-1-93 

821.111(73)-1/P90 

325 - PRELUTSKY, JACK 

The new kid on the block : [poems] / by Jack Prelutsky ; drawings by James Stevenson. - New 

York : Greenwillow Books, 2013. 

159 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-06-223950-1 

821.111(73)-1-93 

821.111(73)-1/P90 

326 - QUINN, KATE 

Daughters of Rome : [a novel] / Kate Quinn. - New York : Berkley Books, 2011. 

385 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-23897-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Q62 

327 - QUINN, KATE 

Empress of the seven hills : [a novel] / Kate Quinn. - New York : Berkley, 2012. 

502 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-24202-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Q62 

328 - QUINN, KATE 

Mistress of Rome : [a novel] / Kate Quinn. - New York : Berkley, 2010. 

470 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-23247-7 



70 

 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Q62 

329 - RAMÉE, LISA MOORE 

A good kind of trouble : [a novel] / Lisa Moore Ramée. - First edition. - New York : 

Balzer+Bray, 2019. 

358, [6] p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-283668-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R23 

330 - REISS, JOHANNA 

The upstairs room / Johanna Reiss. - New York : Harper, 2019. 

196 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-284980-9 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/R42 

331 - RHODES, JEWELL PARKER 

Sugar : [a novel] / Jewell Parker Rhodes. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and Company, 

2013. 

272 p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-04305-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R50 

332 - RHODES, JEWELL PARKER 

Towers falling : [a novel] / Jewell Parker Rhodes. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and 

Company, 2018. 

228, [20] p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-26221-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R50 

333 - RICHARDSON, KIM MICHELE 

Godpretty in the tobaco field : [a novel] / Kim Michele Richardson. - New York : Kensington 

Books, 2016. 

278 p. : 1 p. h. 

ISBN (13) 978-1-61773-735-0, ISBN (10) 1-61773-735-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R51 



71 

 

334 - RICHARDSON, KIM MICHELE 

Liar's bench : [a novel] / Kim Michele Richardson. - New York : Kensington Books, 2015. 

261 p. 

ISBN (10) 1-61773-733-X, ISBN (13) 978-1-61773-733-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R53 

335 - ROEHRIG, CALEB 

Last seen leaving : [a novel] / Caleb Roehrig. - New York : Feiwel and Friends, 2016. 

328 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-08563-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R65 

336 - RUFF, MATT 

Lovecraft country : a novel / Matt Ruff. - New York : Harper, 2016. 

372 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-229206-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R90 

337 - RUSSO, MEREDITH 

If I was your girl : [a novel] / Meredith Russo. - New York : Flatiron Books, 2016. 

280 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-07840-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/R95 

338 - SANDERSON, BRANDON 

Rhythm of war : [a novel] / Brandon Sanderson. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2020. 

1230 p. : 4 p. h. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-2638-6 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/S19 

339 - SANDERSON, BRANDON 

Skyward / Brandon Sanderson. - New York : Delacorte Press, 2018. 

513 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-55577-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S19 



72 

 

340 - SANDERSON, BRANDON 

The way of kings : [a novel] / Brandon Sanderson. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2010. 

1007 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-2635-5 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/S19 

341 - SCHLITZ, LAURA AMY 

A drowned maiden's hair : a melodrama : [a novel] / Laura Amy Schlitz. - Somerville : 

Candlewick Press, 2017. 

343 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7636-9448-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S34 

342 - SCHWAB, VICTORIA 

The invisible life of Addie LaRue : [a novel] / V. E. Schwab ; illustrations by Jennifer Hanover. - 

First edition. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2020. 

444 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-8756-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S36 

343 - SENNA, DANZY 

Caucasia : [a novel] / Danzy Senna. - New York : Riverhead Books, 1998. 

415 p. 

ISBN 978-1-57322-716-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S44 

344 - SHEFF, NIC 

We all fall down : living with addiction / by Nic Sheff. - New York ; Boston : Little, Brown and 

Company, 2012. 

XVIII, 362 p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-08081-1 

821.111(73)-94  613.83(73)(0:82-94) 

821.111(73)-9/S52 

345 - SLATER, DASHKA 

The 57 bus : [a novel] / Dashka Slater. - New York : Farrar, Straus and Giroux, 2017. 

305 p. 



73 

 

ISBN 978-0-374-30323-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S63 

346 - SMITH, LEE 

Fair and tender ladies : [a novel] / Lee Smith. - New York : Berkley Books, 2011. 

370 p. 

ISBN 978-0-425-23045-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S64 

347 - SNICKET, LEMONY 

A series of unfortunate events : [a novel for children] / by Lemony Snicket ; illustrations by Brett 

Helquist. - New York : HarperCollins Publishers, 1999-2006. 

13 vol. 

Vol. 1 : The bad beginning. - 1999. - 163 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440766-1. 

Vol. 2 : The reptile room. - 1999. - 191 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440767-0. 

Vol. 3 : The wide window. - 2000. - 215 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440768-7. 

Vol. 4 : The miserable mill. - 2000. - 195 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440769-4. 

Vol. 5 : The austere academy. - 2000. - 223 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440863-9. 

Vol. 6 : The ersatz elevator. - 2001. - 261 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440864-6. 

Vol. 7 : The ville village. - 2001. - 257 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440865-3. 

Vol. 8 : The hostile hospital. - 2001. - 257 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-440866-0. 

Vol. 9 : The carnivorous carnival. - 2002. - 287 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-441012-0. 

Vol. 10 : The slippery slope. - 2003. - 339 p. - ISBN 13 : 978-0-06-111013-710: 0-06-441013-7. 

Vol. 11 : The Grimm Grotto. - 2004. - 325 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-441014-4. 

Vol. 12 : The penultimate peril. - 2005. - 355 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-441015-1. 

Vol. 13 : The end. - 2006. - 325 p. - ISBN 978-0-06-441016-8. 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/S64 

348 - SNYDER, LAUREL 

Orphan Island : [novel] / Laurel Snyder. - New York : Walden Pond Press, 2018. 

276 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-244342-7 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/S64 

349 - SOONTORNVAT, CHRISTINA 

A wish in the dark : [a novel] / Christina Soontornvat. - Somerville : Candlewick Press, 2020. 

375 p. 

ISBN 978-1-5362-0494-0 



74 

 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S68 

350 - STAVELEY, BRIAN 

Skullsworn : [a novel] / Brian Staveley. - First edition. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates 

Book, 2017. 

318 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7653-8988-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S80 

351 - STERN, LINDSAY 

The study of animal language : [a novel] / Lindsay Stern. - New York : Viking, [2019]. 

229 p. 

ISBN 978-1-9848-7762-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S84 

352 - STONE, NIC 

Dear Justyce : [a novel] / Nic Stone. - New York : Crown, 2020. 

267, [9] p. 

ISBN 978-1-9848-2966-5 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S89 

353 - STROUT, ELIZABETH 

Olive, again : [a novel] / Elizabeth Strout. - New York : Random House, 2019. 

293 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8129-9654-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/S91 

354 - TAHIR, SABAA 

A reaper at the gates : a novel / by Sabaa Tahir. - New York : Razorbill, 2018. 

458 p. 

ISBN 978-0-448-49451-7 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/T13 

355 - TAHIR, SABAA 

A sky beyond the storm : [a novel] / Sabaa Tahir. - New York : Razorbill, 2020. 

520 p. 



75 

 

ISBN 978-0-448-49453-1 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/T13 

356 - THOMAS, ANGIE 

Concrete Rose : [a novel] / Angie Thomas. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2021. 

360 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-284671-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/T57 

357 - THOMAS, ANGIE 

On the come up : [a novel] / Angie Thomas. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2019. 

457 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-249856-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/T57 

358 - THOMPSON WALKER, KAREN 

The age of miracles : a novel / Karen Thompson Walker. - New York : Random House, 2013. 

287 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8129-8294-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/T57 

359 - TOWLES, AMOR 

A gentleman in Moscow : [a novel] / Amor Towles. - New York : Viking, 2016. 

462 p. 

ISBN 978-0-670-02619-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/T79 

360 - UNG, LOUNG 

Lucky child : a daughter of Cambodia reunites with the sister she left behind / Loung Ung. - New 

York ; London ; Toronto ; Sydney : Harper Perennial, 2006. 

XV, 268, 16 p., [16] p. foto. : foto. alb-negru. 

Bibliografie p. 267-268. 

ISBN (10) 0-06-073395-0, ISBN (13) 978-0-06-073395-7 

821.111(73)-94  94(596)"1980/2003"(0:82-94) 

821.111(73)-9/U50 

361 - UNG, LOUNG 



76 

 

Lulu in the sky : a daughter of Cambodia finds love, hearling, and double happiness / Loung Ung. 

- New York ; London ; Toronto ; Sydney ; New Delhi ; Auckland : Harper Perennial, 2012. 

330 p., 14 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-209191-8 

821.111(73)-94  94(596)"1975/2002"(0:82-94) 

821.111(73)-9/U50 

362 - VAN DUSEN, CHRIS 

If I built a car / text and pictures by Chris Van Dusen. - New York : Dutton Children's Books, 

2005. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-525-47400-5 

821.111(73)-34-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/V24 

363 - VAN DUSEN, CHRIS 

If I built a house / text and pictures by Chris Van Dusen. - New York : Dial Books for Young 

Readers, 2012. 

[32] p. : il. 

ISBN 978-0-8037-3751-8 

821.111(73)-34-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/V24 

364 - VAN DUSEN, CHRIS 

If I built a school / text and illustrations by Chris Van Dusen. - New York : Dial Books for Young 

Readers, 2019. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-525-55291-8 

821.111(73)-34-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/V24 

365 - VAN EEKHOUT, GREG 

Cog : [children's novel] / Greg van Eekhout ; illustrations by Beatrice Blue. - New York : Harper, 

2019. 

196 p. : il. alb-negru. 

ISBN 978-0-06-268607-7 

821.111(73)-311.9-93 

821.111(73)-3/V24 

366 - VANDERPOOL, CLAIRE 

Navigating early : [children's novel] / Clare Vanderpool. - New York : Delacorte Press, 2013. 

307 p. 



77 

 

ISBN 978-0-385-74209-2 

821.111(73)-31-93 

821.111(73)-3/V24 

367 - VUONG, OCEAN 

On earth we're briefly gorgeous : a novel / Ocean Vuong. - New York : Penguin Press, 2019. 

246 p. 

ISBN 978-0-525-56202-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/V98 

368 - WELLS, MARTHA 

All systems red : [a novel] / Martha Wells. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2017. 

171 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-21471-3 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W50 

369 - WELLS, MARTHA 

Artificial condition : [a novel] / Martha Wells. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 

2018. 

158 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-18692-8 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W50 

370 - WELLS, MARTHA 

Exit Strategy : [a novel] / Martha Wells. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2018. 

172 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-19185-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W50 

371 - WELLS, MARTHA 

Rogue protocol : [a novel] / Martha Wells. - New York : Tom Doherty Associates Book, 2018. 

158 p. 

ISBN 978-1-250-19178-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W50 

372 - WHITE, KIERSTEN 

And I Darken : [a novel] / Kiersten White. - New York : Delacorte Press, 2016. 



78 

 

486 p. 

ISBN 978-0-553-52231-0 

821.111(73)-312.9 

821.111(73)-3/W63 

373 - WHITEHEAD, COLSON 

The Nickel boys : a novel / Colson Whitehead. - New York : Doubleday, 2019. 

213 p. 

ISBN 978-0-385-53707-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W63 

374 - WILKINSON, LAUREN 

American spy : a novel / Lauren Wilkinson. - New York : Random House, 2020. 

297 p. 

ISBN 978-0-8129-8828-4 

821.111(73)-312.4 

821.111(73)-3/W68 

375 - WILSON, AUGUST 

Fences : [a play] / August Wilson ; introduction by Lloyd Richards. - New York : Plume, 1986. 

101 p. 

ISBN 978-0-452-26401-4 

821.111(73)-2 

821.111(73)-2/W70 

376 - WILSON, CHRIS 

The master plan : my journay from life in prison to a life of purpose / Chris Wilson with Bret 

Witter ; foreword by Wes Moore. - New York : G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2019. 

XVI, 408 p. 

ISBN 978-0-7352-1558-0 

821.111(73)-94 

821.111(73)-9/W70 

377 - WILSON, KEVIN 

Nothing to see here : a novel / Kevin Wilson. - New York : HarperLuxe, 2019. 

329 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-294487-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W70 

378 - WOODRELL, DANIEL 



79 

 

Woe to live on : a novel / Daniel Woodrell ; foreword by Ron Rash. - New York ; Boston ; 

London : Back Bay Books, 2012. 

XI, 229, 14 p. 

ISBN 978-0-316-20616-7 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

379 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Before the ever after : [novels in verse] / Jacqueline Woodson. - New York : Nancy Paulsen 

Books, 2020. 

161 p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-54543-6 

821.111(73)-1  821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-1/W83 

380 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Each Kindness / Jacqueline Woodson ; illustrated by E. B. Lewis. - New York : Nancy Paulsen 

Books, 2012. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-24652-4 

821.111(73)-34-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

381 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Feathers : [a novel] / Jacqueline Woodson. - New York : Puffin Books, 2007. 

125, 14, 12 p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-241550-4 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

382 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Hush : [a novel] / Jacqueline Woodson. - New York : Puffin Books, 2010. 

181, 14, 4, 13 p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-241551-1 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

383 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

If you come softly : [a novel] / Jacqueline Woodson. - New York : Penguin Books, 2018. 

181, 5, 10, 14 p. 

ISBN 978-0-14-241522-1 

821.111(73)-31 



80 

 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

384 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Locomotion : [poetry] / Jacqueline Woodson. - New York : Nancy Paulsen Books, 2003. 

100, [12] p. 

ISBN 978-0-399-23115-5 

821.111(73)-1 

821.111(73)-1/W83 

385 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Pecan pie baby / Jacqueline Woodson ; illustrated by Sophie Blackall. - New York : G. P. 

Putnam's Sons, 2010. 

[32] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-23987-8 

821.111(73)-34-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

386 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

Red at the bone : [a novel] / Jacqueline Woodson. - New York : Random House ; Large Print 

Press, 2019. 

246 p. 

ISBN 978-0-593-15225-6 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

387 - WOODSON, JACQUELINE 

The day you begin / Jacqueline Woodson ; illustrated by Rafael López. - New York : Nancy 

Paulsen Books, 2018. 

[31] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-0-399-24653-1 

821.111(73)-34-93  087.5 

821.111(73)-3/W83 

388 - YOON, DAVID 

Frankly in love : [a novel] / David Yoon. - New York : Putnam, 2019. 

411 p. 

ISBN 978-1-9848-1220-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Y61 

389 - YUKNAVITCH, LIDIA 

The small backs of children : a novel / Lidia Yuknavitch. - New York ; London ; Toronto ; 



81 

 

Sydney ; New Delhi ; Auckland : Harper Perennial, 2016. 

224 p., 16 p. 

Insights, interviews & more... 16 p.. 

ISBN 978-0-06-238325-9 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Y90 

390 - ZOBOI, IBI 

American street : [a novel] / Ibi Zoboi. - New York : Balzer+Bray, 2017. 

324, [6] p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-247304-2 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Z80 

391 - ZOBOI, IBI 

Punching the air : [a novel] / by Ibi Zoboi with Yusef Salaam ; illustrations by Omar T. Pasha. - 

New York : Balzer+Bray, 2020. 

386 p. 

ISBN 978-0-06-299648-0 

821.111(73)-31 

821.111(73)-3/Z80 

821.112.2 - Literatură germană 

392 - KEMPTER, CHRISTA 

Iepurașul Bobi și ursoaica Mimi : cum a învățat Mimi să facă ordine în camera ei / Christa 

Kempter ; ilustrații de Frauke Weldin ; traducere de Marilena Iovu. - Bucureşti : Didactica 

Publishing House, 2018. 

[26] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-606-683-746-0 

821.112.2-34-93=135.1  087.5 

821.112.2-3/K33 

393 - MESCHENMOSER, SEBASTIAN 

Veverițel și Regele pădurii / text și ilustrații: Sebastian Meschenmoser ; traducere de Marilena 

Iovu. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2020. 

[60] p. : il. color. 

Titlul original în limba germană: Herr Eichhorn und der König des Waldes. 

ISBN 978-606-048-136-2 

821.112.2-34-93=135.1  087.5 



82 

 

821.112.2-3/M60 

821.133.1 - Literatură franceză 

394 - Motanul încălțat : [adaptare după Charles Perrault] / după Charles Perrault ; ilustrații: 

Emanuel Pavel ; editor coordonator: Florentina Ion. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2016. 

[14] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-606-683-302-8 

821.133.1-34-93=135.1(1.04)  087.5 

821.133.1-3/M92 

395 - BLANCHUT, FABIENNE 

Ești un superfrate! / Fabienne Blanchut ; ilustrații de Camille Dubois ; traducere de Elena-Anca 

Coman. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2018. 

[20] p. : il. color. - (Jumi și Juma ; 4). 

Titlul original în limba franceză: La danse des grenouilles. 

ISBN 978-606-683-846-7 

821.133.1-34-93=135.1  087.5 

821.133.1-3/B56 

396 - BLANCHUT, FABIENNE 

Noroc cu vântul năzdrăvan! / Fabienne Blanchut ; ilustrații de Camille Dubois ; traducere de 

Elena-Anca Coman. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2018. 

[20] p. : il. color. - (Jumi și Juma ; 1). 

Titlul original în limba franceză: Vive le vent!. 

ISBN 978-606-683-843-6 

821.133.1-34-93=135.1  087.5 

821.133.1-3/B56 

397 - BLANCHUT, FABIENNE 

Urmele misterioase / Fabienne Blanchut ; ilustrații de Camille Dubois ; traducere de Elena-Anca 

Coman. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2018. 

[20] p. : il. color. - (Jumi și Juma ; 2). 

Titlul original în limba franceză: Drôle d'empreintes. 

ISBN 978-606-683-844-3 

821.133.1-34-93=135.1  087.5 

821.133.1-3/B56 

821.135.1 - Literatură română 



83 

 

398 - BUZDUGAN, DORINA 

Frumoasa mea copilărie / Dorina Buzdugan. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 2008. 

45 p. : n. muz.+CD. 

ISBN 978-973-88899-1-0 

821.135.1-1  784.67  78.089.6 

821.135.1-1/B98 

821.16 - Literaturi slave 

399 - KRALJIČ, HELENA 

Nu vreau să văd pe nimeni azi! / Helena Kraljič ; ilustrații de Cee Biscoe ; traducere de Irina-

Mariana Borțoi ; prefață și postfață de Dr. Igor Saksida. - Bucureşti : Didactica Publishing House, 

2016. 

[28] p. : il. color. 

ISBN 978-606-683-414-8 

821.163.6-34-93=135.1  087.5 

821.163.6-3/K80 



84 

 

9 – GEOGRAFIE. BIOGRAFII. ISTORIE 

913(498) - Geografia României 

400 - DINU, DAN 

România sălbatică : [album] = Wild Romania / fotografie Dan Dinu ; prefață Alex Găvan ; 

ilustrație Gabriel Șerban. - Braşov : [s.n.], 2021. 

255 p. : foto. 

ISBN 978-973-0-34056-3 

913(498)(084)  77.03:913(498) 

România 

913(498)/D49 

94(4/9) - Istoria pe ţări individuale 

401 - FRADIN, DENNIS BRINDELL 

Who was Ben Franklin? / by Dennis Brindell Fradin ; illustrated by John O'Brien. - New York : 

Penguin Workshop, 2002. 

105 p. : il. alb-negru. - (An Official WHOHQ Book). 

Timeline of Ben's life p. 104-105. 

ISBN 978-0-448-42495-8 

94(73)"17" Franklin, Benjamin  32(73)"17" Franklin, Benjamin  929 Franklin, Benjamin  087.5 

Franklin, Benjamin 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

94(73)/F87 

402 - FRADIN, DENNIS BRINDELL 

Who was Thomas Jefferson? / by Dennis Brindell Fradin ; illustrated by John O'Brien. - New 

York : Penguin Workshop, 2003. 

103 p. : il. alb-negru. - (An Official WHOHQ Book). 

Bibliografie p. 101. 

ISBN 978-0-448-43145-1 

94(73)"20" Jefferson, Thomas  32(73) Jefferson, Thomas(092)  929 Jefferson, Thomas  087.5 

Jefferson, Thomas 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

94(73)/J40 

403 - PASCAL, JANET B. 

Who was Abraham Lincoln? / by Janet B. Pascal ; illustrated by John O'Brien. - New York : 



85 

 

Penguin Workshop, 2008. 

104 p. : il. alb-negru. - (An Official WHOHQ Book). 

Bibliography p. 104. 

ISBN 978-0-448-44886-2 

94(73)"18" Lincoln, Abraham  32(73) Lincoln, Abraham(092)  929 Lincoln, Abraham  087.5 

Lincoln, Abraham 

Statele Unite ale Americii 

94(73)/L63 



86 

 

INDEX DE NUME 

A 

Abbott, Tony - 107 

Abel, Jessica - 75 

Acevedo, Elizabeth - 108-109 

Aciman, André - 110 

Agee, Jon - 3 

Albertalli, Becky - 111 

Alda, Alan - 112 

Alexie, Sherman - 113 

Alibert-Kouraguine, Daniel - 88 

Aly, Hatem - 219 

Andersen, Hans Christian - 35 

Anderson, Abby - 27 

Anderson, Jodi Lynn - 114 

Andrei, Anca - 18-19 

Andriesei, Monica - 86 

Applegate, Katherine A. - 115-119 

Arden, Katherine - 120-122 

Ariely, Dan - 47 

Armstrong, Alan - 123 

Arnold, Elana K. - 124-126 

Auburn, David - 127 

Aydin, Andrew - 83 

B 

Bakhtin, Viacheslav - 73 

Bandol, Justina - 94 

Bardugo, Leigh - 128-131 

Barnett, Brittany K. - 132 

Batori Susan - 152 

Batuman, Elif - 133 

Bennett, Brit - 134 

Bennett, Robert Jackson - 135 

Benway, Robin - 136 

Berry, Julie - 137 

Biscoe, Cee - 399 

Blackall, Sophie - 385 



87 

 

Blanchut, Fabienne - 395-397 

Blistène, Bernard - 68 

Blue, Beatrice - 365 

Blume, Judy - 138-142 

Bodeen, S. A. - 143 

Boerescu, Dan-Silviu - 93 

Bold, Elena - 62 

Bond, Felicia - 26 

Bonitzer, Pascal - 68 

Borțoi, Irina-Marina - 399 

Bota, Ioan - 1 

Bouniort, Jeanne - 90 

Bourdelle, Émile Antoine - 76 

Bradley, Kimberly Brubaker - 144-145 

Brennan, Marie - 146-148 

Brett, Peter V. - 149-151 

Bristol, Chloe - 230 

Brown, Brené - 48 

Brown, Dan - 152 

Brown, Pierce - 153 

Brunet, Philippe - 88 

Brunhammer, Yvonne - 77 

Bungener, Eric - 88 

Busuioc, Ileana - 85 

Buzdugan, Dorina - 398 

C 

Cagnetta, Franco - 68 

Cameron, Josephine - 154 

Câmpeanu, Smaranda - 94 

Caraman, Marius - 74 

Card, Orson Scott - 155-156 

Carle, Eric - 4-5 

Carlson, Kristine - 49 

Carreyrou, John - 58 

Carter, Caela - 157-158 

Cashore, Kristin - 159 

Castelao, Patricia - 118 

Castellani, Christopher - 160 

Castle, Jennifer - 161 

Cauvin, Raoul - 18-19 



88 

 

Chakraborty, S. A. - 162 

Chalumeau, Jean-Luc - 69 

Champier, Michel - 90 

Chaon, Dan - 163 

Chee, Traci - 164-166 

Chira, Maria - 1 

Choi, Susan - 167-168 

Chokshi, Roshani - 169 

Chopinot, Régine - 99 

Coates, Ta-Nesihi - 170 

Cocca-Leffler, Maryann - 6-7 

Cole, Olivia A. - 171 

Coman, Daniela - 62 

Coman, Elena Anca - 395-397 

Condie, Ally - 172 

Conklin, Tara - 173 

Conley, Susan - 174-175 

Connor, Leslie - 176 

Cooney, Caroline B. - 177-178 

Corot, Jean-Baptiste Camille - 78 

Corrigan, Kelly - 179 

Cosby, S. A. - 180 

Cotler, Joanna - 181 

Craft, Jerry - 79-80 

Crane, Thomas - 73 

Creech, Sharon - 181-184 

Cristu, Virginia - 2 

Cullen, Dave - 59 

D 

DaCosta, Barbara - 8 

Dalton, Julie Carrick - 185 

Dascălu, Roxana - 94 

Dean, James - 9-10,21-22 

Dean, Kimberly - 9-10 

DEFD et Cinéma. (Hambourg) - 96 

Delahaye, Guy - 99 

Delaruelle, Catherine - 100 

Demange, Odile - 71 

dePaola, Tomie - 11 

De Scriba, Annick - 71 



89 

 

DiCamillo, Kate - 186-190 

Dinu, Dan - 400 

Dominguez, Oliver - 67 

Donaldson, Stephen R. - 191-192 

Donnelly, Jennifer - 193-197 

Drăgoi, Livia - 1 

Drudi, Elisabetta - 81 

Dubois, Camille - 395-397 

Duranceau, Suzanne - 44 

Dyer, Jane - 37 

Dylan, Bob - 93 

E 

Eggers, Dave - 198 

Erskine, Kathryn - 199 

Esten, John - 90 

F 

Fabiaschi, Abby - 200 

Fallon, Jimmy - 12-14 

Faye, Lyndsay - 201 

Feierbend, Peter - 71 

Ferry, Beth - 15 

Fillioux, Christophe - 70 

Fitzpatrick, Lydia - 202 

Flake, Sharon G. - 203 

Flynn, Gillian - 60 

Forstchen, William R. - 204-207 

Fradin, Dennis Brindell - 401-402 

Frost, Helen - 208-209 

Funk, Josh - 16-17 

G 

Gabaldon, Diana - 210-215 

Gapihan, Jean-Pierre - 99 

Garber, Stephanie - 216-217 

Gardner, Lisa - 218 

Gaultier, Jean Paul - 99 

Găvan, Alex - 400 



90 

 

Geduld, Victoria P. - 100 

Ghiurițan, Elisabeta - 1 

Gidwitz, Adam - 219 

Gilbert, Elizabeth - 220-221 

Goossens, Ray - 18-19 

Goslee, S. J. - 222 

Graegin, Stephanie - 23 

Graff, Lisa - 223 

Grann, David - 224 

Greaney, Mark - 225 

Greer, Andrew Sean - 226 

Gregory, Daryl - 227 

Grenier, Catherine - 68 

Grimes, Shaunta - 228 

Gubler, Matthew Gray - 229 

Guterson, Ben - 230 

Guyot, Joëlle - 84 

Gwin, Minrose - 231 

H 

Haldenwang, Sigrid - 103 

Hannah, Kristin - 232-233 

Hanover, Jennifer - 342 

Harpham, Heather - 234 

Harrison, Nancy - 315 

Hayslip, Le Li - 235 

Hebey, Jean Bernard - 70 

Helquist, Brett - 347 

Hendricks, Greer - 236 

Henry, April - 237-238 

Herbert Klemens Filmbild Fundus Robert Fischer. (Munich) - 96 

Higgins, Kristan - 239 

Higgins, Ryan T. - 20 

Hobb, Robin - 240-241 

Hoffman, Cara - 242 

Horea, Irina - 94 

I 

Iloh, Candice - 243 

Ion, Cristina - 40 



91 

 

Ion, Florentina - 104,394 

Iovu, Marilena - 392-393 

J 

James, Marlon - 244-245 

Jenkyn Jones, Sue - 64 

Jiles, Paulette - 246 

Johnson, Barb - 247 

Johnston, Aaron - 156 

Jones, Robert, Jr. - 248 

K 

Kaiser, Shannon - 49 

Keller, Tae - 249 

Keller, Ulrich - 92 

Kelly, Erin Entrada - 250-251 

Kempter, Christa - 392 

Khorram, Adib - 252 

Kingsolver, Barbara - 253-255 

Kostenko, Max - 115-116 

Kowal, Mary Robinette - 256-259 

Kraljič, Helena - 399 

Kritzer, Naomi - 260 

L 

LaCour, Nina - 261 

Lacouture, Jean - 88 

Lafferty, Mur - 262 

Lalami, Laila - 263 

Latsinova, Margarita - 73 

Lawrence, Mark - 264-266 

Lazăr, Isabel - 101-102 

Lee, Yoon Ha - 267 

Lehrer, Riva - 268 

Leilani, Raven - 269 

Leland, John - 54 

Lemagny, Jean-Claude - 91 

Le Normand-Romain, Antoinette - 82 

Lerner, Ben - 270 



92 

 

Lewis, E. B. - 380 

Lewis, John - 83 

Lewis, Stevie - 17 

L'Hostis, Jérémie - 70 

Lichtenheld, Tom - 15 

Lippman, Laura - 271 

LittleBigMachine. (Belgia) - 18-19 

Litwin, Eric - 21-22 

Livingstone, Tessa - 50 

Lockhart, E. - 272 

Lockwood, Todd - 146-147 

Lombardi, Kristine A. - 7 

López, Rafael - 387 

Lord, Emma - 273 

Lucas, Éric - 99 

Lu, Marie - 274 

M 

Maclachlan, Patricia - 23,275 

Madden, Matt - 75 

Mafi, Tahereh - 276-279 

Mahurin, Shelby - 280-281 

Malet, Rosa Maria - 84 

Manchester, William - 88 

Mărăndici, Romeo - 74 

Markel, Michelle - 66 

Marrast, Robert - 84 

Martine, Arkady - 283 

Martin, George R. R. - 282 

Martin, Jean-Hubert - 89 

Masson, André - 68 

Mathieu, Jennifer - 284 

Maxim, Dumitru - 62 

May, Meredith - 285 

McAnulty, Stacy - 24,286 

McGuire, Seanan - 287-291 

McKay, Ami - 292-293 

McManus, Karen M. - 294-295 

McMorris, Kristina - 296 

McNamara, Michelle - 60 

McNeil, Gretchen - 297 



93 

 

Medina, Meg - 298 

Ménard, Alain - 70 

Meschenmoser, Sebastian - 393 

Messier, Denis - 92 

Middleton, Jeffrey - 65 

Miller, Madeline - 299 

Miller, Sam J. - 300 

Miller-Verghy, Margărita - 85 

Mitry, Jean - 98 

Monir, Alexandra - 301 

Monroe, Mary Alice - 302 

Montalvo, Rodolfo - 16 

Moore, Lorrie - 303 

Moore, Wes - 376 

Morgenstern, Erin - 304 

Müller, Jürgen - 96-97 

N 

Naberhaus, Sarvinder - 25 

Naslund, Brian - 305 

Nazario, Sonia - 306 

Nelson, Kadir - 25 

Nistor, Costanța - 62 

Nolen-Hoeksema, Susan - 51 

Novik, Naomi - 307 

Numeroff, Laura - 26 

O 

Oates, Joyce Carol - 106 

O'Brien, John - 401-403 

Okorafor, Nnedi - 308-310 

Olaru, Oana - 86 

Oprişan, I. - 85 

Ordóñez, Miguel - 12-14 

Osnaga, Bianca - 86 

Oswalt, Patton - 60 

Owens, Delia - 311 

P 



94 

 

Paci, Tiziana - 81 

Palade, Gina - 104 

Palmer, Ada - 312-314 

Park, Kihong - 70 

Parsley, Elise - 27-30 

Pascal, Janet B. - 315,403 

Pasha, Omar T. - 391 

Patchett, Ann - 316 

Paul, Ann Whitford - 31-34 

Paulsen, Gary - 317-318 

Pavel, Emanuel - 394 

Peck, Richard - 319 

Pekkanen, Sarah - 236 

Perrault, Charles - 394 

Pink, Daniel H. - 52 

Pinkney, Jerry - 35 

Pinsker, Sarah - 320 

Pixley, Marcella - 321 

Plugin, Vladimir - 73 

Popa, Dan - 2 

Portis, Antoinette - 36 

Poston, Ashley - 322 

Powell, Nate - 83 

Prelutsky, Jack - 323-325 

Q 

Quinn, Kate - 326-328 

R 

Răchiţeanu, Carmen - 2 

Rădulescu, Felicia - 50 

Radu, Marian - 74 

Ramée, Lisa Moore - 329 

Rash, Ron - 378 

Reiss, Johanna - 330 

Reynolds, Jason - 203 

Rhodes, Jewell Parker - 331-332 

Richards, Lloyd - 375 

Richardson, KIm Michele - 333-334 

Ritchin, Fred - 88 



95 

 

Ritschard, Claude - 68 

Roberts, David - 38 

Rocco, John - 167 

Roehrig, Caleb - 335 

Rosenthal, Amy Krouse - 37-38,65 

Rouillé, André - 91 

Rousier, Claire - 100 

Ruff, Matt - 336 

Rus, Alexandra - 1 

Rusch, Elizabeth - 67 

Russo, Meredith - 337 

S 

Saksida, Igor - 399 

Salaam, Yusef - 391 

Sander, August - 92 

Sander, Gunther - 92 

Sanderson, Brandon - 338-340 

Santoso, Charles - 119,124 

Sarcone-Roach, Julia - 24 

Schindler, S. D. - 123 

Schlitz, Laura Amy - 341 

Schneider, Steven Jay - 94 

Schwab, Victoria - 342 

Seeling, Charlotte - 71 

Senna, Danzy - 343 

Şerban, Gabriel - 400 

Sheff, Nic - 344 

Shetterly, Margot Lee - 55 

Silvera, Adam - 111 

Slater, Dashka - 345 

Smith, Lee - 346 

Snicket, Lemony - 347 

Snyder, Laurel - 348 

Solomon, Jason - 94 

Soontornvat, Christina - 349 

Stanciu, Eugenia - 62 

Staveley, Brian - 350 

Stead, Erin E. - 39 

Stead, Philip C. - 39 

Stern, Lindsay - 351 



96 

 

Stevenson, James - 323-325 

Stone, Nic - 352 

Strout, Elizabeth - 353 

Sweet, Melissa - 66 

Szabó Tamás - 1 

T 

Tahir, Sabaa - 354-355 

Tamisier-Roux, Ghislaine - 88 

Tanaka, Yoko - 190 

Thomas, Angie - 356-357 

Thomas, Gareth - 95 

Thompson, Heather Ann - 61 

Thompson Walker, Karen - 358 

Toader, Tatiana - 62 

Tone, Satoe - 40 

To, Vivienne - 267 

Towles, Amor - 359 

Trotter, Stuart - 41 

U 

Ung, Loung - 360-361 

V 

Vacherat, Chaterine - 71 

Vanderpool, Claire - 366 

Van Dusen, Chris - 186,188-189,362-364 

Van Eekhout, Greg - 365 

Vântu, Doru - 74 

Vasiliu, Fănica - 62 

Vida-Simiti, Ionuț - 53 

Vuong, Ocean - 367 

W 

Walker, David - 31-34 

Weeks, Sarah - 42-44 

Weldin, Frauke - 392 

Wells, Martha - 368-371 



97 

 

Whitehead, Colson - 373 

White, Kiersten - 372 

Wicker, Marie-Dominique - 68 

Wilkerson, Isabel - 56 

Wilkinson, Lauren - 374 

Wilson, August - 375 

Wilson, Chris - 376 

Wilson, Kevin - 377 

Winfield Martin, Emily - 37,45 

Witter, Bret - 376 

Woodrell, Daniel - 378 

Woodson, Jacqueline - 379-387 

Wurts, Jay - 235 

Wyckaert, Sabine - 71 

Y 

Yoon, David - 388 

Young, Ed - 8 

Yuknavitch, Lidia - 389 

Z 

Zaharia, Teodora - 41 

Zimbardo, Philip G. - 57 

Zoboi, Ibi - 390-391 

Zucca, Pierre - 68 

Zuill, Andrea - 46 



98 

 

INDEX DE EDITURI 

A 

5 Continets - 70 

Ace Books - 264-266 

Actes Sud - 87 

Adam Biro - 90 

Alfred A. Knopf - 24,58,198 

Anchor Books - 235 

Arta Grafică - 2 

Aurora Art Publishers - 73 

B 

Back Bay Books - 113,378 

Ballantine Books - 135,151,163 

Balzer+Bray - 26,66,111,125,297,322,329,356-357,390-391 

Bantam Books - 218,282 

Berkley - 191-192,320,327-328 

Berkley Books - 49,326,346 

Bonifaciu - 74 

Bordas - 91 

Böhlau - 103 

C 

Candlewick Press - 67,186-190,298,321,341,349 

Cartea Rusă - 72 

Centre national de la danse - 100 

Cercle d'Art - 69 

Chêne - 92 

Crown - 132,352 

Curtea Veche - 53 

D 

Delacorte Press - 210,213,294-295,301,339,366,372 

Dell Book - 211-212,214-215 

Del Rey - 121-122,149-150,153,240-241,307 

Dial Books - 159,252 



99 

 

Dial Books for Young Readers - 3,25,144-145,363-364 

Didactica Publishing House - 18-19,40-41,50,62,104,392-399 

Disney Hyperion - 20,194-197 

Disney Press - 105,193,267 

Doubleday - 304,373 

Dragonfly Books - 38 

Dutton Books - 172,243 

Dutton Children's Books - 140,142,219,362 

E 

Éditions Albin Michel - 84 

Éditions Atlas - 98 

Editura Academiei Române - 103 

Editura Vivaldi - 101-102 

Ember - 177-178,317-318 

F 

Farrar, Straus and Giroux - 6,31-34,54,110,127,154,208,226,269-270,345 

Feiwel and Friends - 12-14,117,119,143,228,335 

First Second - 75 

Flammarion - 82 

Flatiron Books - 131,180,216-217,337 

Forge Books - 204,207 

Frances Foster Books - 208 

G 

G. P. Putnam's Sons - 15,120,164-166,201,248,311,376,385 

Greenwillow Books - 250-251,323-325 

H 

Hachette - 92 

Harper - 9-10,21-22,42-43,59-60,80,114-116,118,157-158,181,242,276-279,316,330,336,365 

Harper Alley - 79 

HarperCollins Publishers - 37,347 

HarperLuxe - 377 

Harper Perennial - 47,231,247,253-255,292-293,360-361,389 

Harper Teen - 108-109,111,161,280-281,300 

Harper Voyager - 162 



100 

 

Henry Holt and Company - 7,17,128,168,230,234,237-238 

Holiday House - 126 

HQN - 239 

Humanitas Fiction - 93 

Hyperion - 267,272 

I 

Imprint - 129-130 

Institut de France - 87 

Întreprinderea Poligrafică Cluj - 1 

J 

Joanna Cotler Books - 182-184 

K 

Katherine Tegen Books - 171,176,275 

Kensington Books - 296,333-334 

Könemann - 71 

L 

La Différence - 68 

Large Print Press - 225,386 

Laura Geringer Books - 44 

Les Arts Décoratifs - 99 

Little, Brown and Company - 8,23,27-30,35,107,203,299,331-332,344 

M 

Massin - 77 

Mira - 302 

Muzeul de Artă Bucureşti - 76 

N 

Nancy Paulsen Books - 379-380,384,387 

Nathan - 88 

Neal Porter Book - 36,39 



101 

 

O 

One World - 170,268 

Orbit - 262 

P 

Pantheon Books - 61,263 

Park Row Books - 285 

Parragon Books Ltd - 95 

Penguin Books - 133,137,160,202,383 

Penguin Press - 367 

Penguin Workshop - 315,401-403 

Perennial - 60,316 

Philippe Sers - 89 

Philomel Books - 4-5,223 

Picador - 226 

Plume - 106,375 

Puffin Books - 138-139,141,199,319,381-382 

Putnam - 120,167,388 

Putnam & Grosset Group - 11 

Pyramid Books - 64 

Q 

Quill Tree Books - 79 

R 

Random House - 45,56-57,112,179,225,229,249,286,306,353,358,374,386 

RAO - 94 

Razorbill - 136,354-355 

Riverhead Books - 52,134,220-221,244-245,343 

Roaring Brook Press - 36,39,222,274,284 

Rodale Kids - 152 

S 

Sarah Crichton Books - 54 

Schwartz & Wade Books - 46 

s.n. - 63,78,86,400 

Speak - 261 



102 

 

Spiegel & Grau - 48 

Square Fish - 117,130,209,222 

St. Martin's Griffin - 51,200,232-233,236 

T 

Taschen - 96-97 

The Pepin Press - 81 

Three Rivers Press - 65 

Tom Doherty Associates Book - 146-148,155-156,185,204-207,256-260,283,287-291,305,310,312-

314,338,340,342,350,368-371 

Top Shelf Productions - 83 

V 

Vestala - 85 

Viking - 16,308-309,351,359 

Vintage Books - 224,227 

Vintage Books - 174-175 

Vintage Contemporaries - 303 

W 

Walden Pond Press - 124,348 

Wednesday Books - 169,273 

William Morrow - 55,173,246,271 

Y 

Yearling Book - 123 



103 

 

INDEX DE SUBIECTE 

A 

Alkhanshali, Mokhtar - 198 

Amazon - 224 

America de Sud - 224 

Attica - 61 

Attica Prison - 61 

B 

Bourdelle, Émile Antoine, 1861-1929 - 76 

Braşov - 86 

Brazilia - 101-102 

C 

Chaplin, Charlie, 1889-1977 - 98 

Cluj-Napoca - 1 

D 

Dylan, Bob - 93 

F 

Franklin, Benjamin - 401 

Franţa - 63,76-78 

G 

Geisel, Theodor Seuss - 315 

J 

Jefferson, Thomas - 402 

K 

Klossowski, Pierre - 68 



104 

 

L 

Lemlich, Clara - 66 

Liceul Marjory Stoneman Douglas - 59 

Lincoln, Abraham - 403 

M 

Man, Ray - 89-90 

Miró, Joan, 1893-1983 - 84 

Monroe, Marilyn, 1926-1962 - 95 

P 

Parkland - 59 

Peleş, muzeu - 2 

R 

Rodin, Auguste, 1840-1917 - 82 

România - 53,74,85,400 

Rubliov, Andrei, c. 1360 - c. 1430 - 73 

Rusia - 72-73 

S 

Statele Unite ale Americii - 54-55,59-61,66,198,315,401-403 

T 

Tesla, Nikola, 1856-1943 - 67 

Transilvania - 53,103 

Y 

Yemen – 198 

 

 

 

 

 


